Rule 2 33

. (a) Insert tull name(s) and
address(es) of
admunistrator(s)

*Delcte as applicable

l (b} Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 I7B

Statement of administrator’s proposals 2.17B

Name of Company

51 Realisations Limited

Company number

06666633

In the Royal Courts of Justice
Chancery Division

Companies Court
[full name of court]

Court case number

2441/2012

1/ We (a) Angela Swarbrick and Maurice Moses

Ernst & Young LLP. | More London Place, London, SEI 2AF

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 8May20I12

Signed a 6Wd»bhdé

Joint Admnistrator

Dated

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
mformation in the box opposite but 1f you do
it wall help Companies House to contact you
if there 15 a query on the form The contact
information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

*A18Q8GZ4*
A15 #55

11/05/2012

FRIDAY

Lauren Read

Emst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SEI 2AF

Tel 020 7951 7727

DX Number

DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMOOBOS

¥hen you have completed and signed this form please send 11 to the Registrar of Compames at

—_ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




World Design & Trade Co Limited, World
Design & Trade Retail Limited, Trap
Realisations Limited, Circle Realisations
Limited, 51 Realisations Limited (All in
Administration)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

8 May 2012




Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

51RL

the Bank
BIS

the Buyer
CRL

Ernst & Young

the Group or the Companies

HMRC
HSBCIF
LC's
PwC
SoA
TRL

VAT
WDT
WDTR

51 Realisations Limitad (Formerly SC51 Fashions
Limited}

HSBC Bank pic
Department for Business Innovation and Skills
Firetrap Limited (Formerly SDSC Brands Limited)

Circle Realisations Limited (Formerly Fullcircle
Designer Labei Limitod)

Ernst & Young LLP

World Design & Trade Co Limited, World Design &
Trade Retail Limited, Trap Realisations Limited,
Circlo Realisations Limited and 51 Realisations
Limited

HM Revenue & Customs

HMSBC Invoice Finance {UK) Limited
Letters of Credit
PriceWaterhouseCocpers LLP
Statement of Affairs

Trap Realisations Limited (Formerly Firetrap
Limtted)

Value Added Tax
World Design & Trade Co Limited
World Design & Trade Retail Limited

Emst & Young |1




Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment........ 1
2. Purposa, conduct and end of Adminmistration...... ... . i, 3
3. Statement Of AffairS ... ot et r s s s e n s ans s ran e sesea s s annren 6
4. Prescribed Part ...ttt rees ommmememereeeea s reereseeeserasnnan 7
5. Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
professionals teememtmaesmssaras aeesenasesssssesasmmtsemsmnnansanmmn. 8
Appendix A  Statutory INfOrMatIoN ...t cenme e ces e nerrrrrrer s sernsranes 10
AppendixB  Directors’ statement of affairs. .. .. ... ... . i 15
Appendix C  Statement of Administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9.................... 16
AppendixD Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the period from 16
Marchto4 May 2012......eereee s N cesrisssssusavemsmmnns msamsnnsssmrssnevas 20
AppendixE  Letter to creditors 27 March 2012...........civces rivciennscnnsiisisssiscnnees 26

Ernst & Young |1




Section 1 Introduction, background and circumstances giving nse to the appomtment

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

Introduction

This report should be read in conjunchon with our letter to creditors dated 27 March 2012
which 15 attached at Appendix E

As previously advised, on 16 March 2012 the Companies entered Administration and Angela
Swarbrick and Maunce Moses were appointed to act as Joint Administrators This document,
including its appendices, constifutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals to
creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 33
of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Certain statutory information refating to the Companies and the appomntment of the Jont
Administrators s provided at Appendix A
Background

The Group traded as designer, importer, wholesaler and retailer of fashion clothing They
operated a number of standalone retail stores under the Firetrap brand with concessions in
Selfndges and House of Fraser

The Group had approximately 225 employees in the UK working at the head
office/warehouse and retail shops

The recent financial results of the Companies can be summansed as follows

WDT
Type Gross Gross Net profit
audded/  Turnover profit profit after tax
Year ended draft £000 £000 % £000
30 June 2010 Audited - 248 - (1.454)
WDTR
Type Gross Gross Net profit
audited! Turnover  profit profit after tax
Year ended draft £000 £000 % £000

30 June 2010 Audited 10,844 6,764 624 {2.676)

TRL
Type Gross Gross Net profit
audited/ Turnover  profit profit after tax
Year ended draft £000 £000 % £000

30 June 2010 Audded 33,324 11,256 338 {1,203}

Emnst & Young |1




Section 1 1 Introduction background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment

CRL
Type Gross Gross Net profit
audrted/ Turnover  profit profit after tax
Year ended draft £000 £000 % £000
30 June 2010 Audited 7,659 1,867 24 4 (593)
S1RL
Type Gross Gross  Net profit
audited/ Turnover  profit profit after tax
Year ended draft £000 £000 % £000
30 June 2010 Audited 2,565 700 273 177

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators

The Group expenenced financial constraints since the expansion of its retall operation,
openng eight standalone stores and a large number of concessions n larger high street
stores dunng recent years.

The financial performance had been in decline for the last few years due to the level of rent
payable combined with the downturn in the retail sector This resulted in most of the stores
and concessions being loss making and contnbuting to the overall losses suffered by the
Group since 2009

tn order to continue with the normal course of business, the Group was required to place
orders for the Autumn/Winter 2012 stock, from its supphers, before the end of March 2012
For this purpose, it needed to enter into LCs and this, together with the Group's current level
of debt with the Bank, resulted in concerns over the future funding of the business and the
abiiity to repay the debt

The Group had struggled financiaily in recent years and embarked upon a turnaround plan,
including changes in the management The focus of the plan was to exit the retall market and
concentrate on its core wholesale business and retumn the Group to profitability The high
levels of rents combmed with the downturn in the retail sector resulted in overall losses for
the Group since 2009 In FY10, the Group had revenue of £37 5m but suffered a loss of

cf£4 Om

The Group had been unable to make any significant progress wath the tumaround plan and
as a result sought offers to sell the business on a solvent basis in October/November 2011

In February 2012, following an unsuccessful sate process Emst & Young were nstructed to
evaluate the options available to the Group Ernst & Young had no pnor involvement with the
Group

Ernst & Young |2




Section 3 Statement of affars

Purpose, conduct and end of Administration

Purpose of the Administration '
The purpose of an Administrabon is to achieve one of three objectives

a Torescue the company as a going concern,

b  To achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up (without first being in administration),

c. Torealise property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Inscivency tegislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objechive {b) wouid achieve a betier result for the
company’s creditors as a whole Objective (c) may only be pursued if it 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b) and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the 1nterests of the creditors of the company as a whole

The assets of the Group are subject to a fixed and floabng charge held by the Bank
Fallowing extensive marketing of the business by PwC, who were engaged by the
management to conduct a solvent sale of the Group, it was concluded that objective (a)
could not be achieved as no purchaser of the share capital could be identified Consequently
objective (b) was pursued and it was considered that this would be best achieved through a
sale of the business and assets as quickly as possible after appointment

Conduct of the Administration
Pre-packaged sale of the business and or assets

Please refer to our letter to creditors dated 27 March 2012 (attached at Appendix E) for
detaiis on the sale of business

Book Debts

As outhned in the attached letter of 27 March 2012, book debt balances were excluded from
the sale of business agreement These balances are made up of amounts recewvable from
UK based customers and overseas customers HSBCIF have a fixed charge over UK based
receivables Based on the directors statement of affairs, the debtor balances at the date of
appointment were as follows

Company Balance (£'000s)

TRL ) 4,810 T
CRL - 608

51RL 19 o
Total T 5,438 - i

The directors’ statement of affairs also inciudes HSBCIF's exposure of £2,721,620 Since our
appaintment HSBCIF have continued to collect these debts. On the basis of the information
avaliable to date, it 1s unclear whether there will be a surplus in respect of the book debts
after the Group's iIndebtedness to HSBCIF has been settled in full We will continue to iaise
with HSBCIF on this matter

Emst & Young |3




Section 3 Statement of affairs

As per the directors’ statement of affairs the total amount due from overseas customers Is as
follows

Company Balance {£'000s)

TRL 5,430

CRL T 423 i o
51RL 64

Total 5,917

These balances may also include intercompany balances and we are currently venfying
these amounts

These balances are not subject to the HSBCIF fixed charge However, HSBCIF are assisting
the Joint Admirsstrators with the collection We hope to provide more details on this in our
next report in October 2012

Administrators’ receipts and payments

A summary of the Admirustrators’ receipts and payments for the penod from 16 March 2012
to 4 May 2012 1s attached at Appendix D for each entity

Initial meeting of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opimon that the Group has insufficient praoperty to enable
a distnbution o be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescnbed part
and consequently, 1n accordance with the provisions of paragraph 52(1} of Schedule B1 to
the Act, they do not intend to call an imbat creditors’ meeting

The Joint Admuristrators will be obliged to call an inhal meeting of creditors if it s requested
by creditors of the respective company whoese debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts
of that company The request must be made within eight business days of the date on which
these proposals are sent out (or such longer penod as the court may allow) and must be In
the prescnbed form The creditor summonng the meehlng must lodge with the Jont
Administrators a deposit as secunty for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting
Further information 1s provided in the cavening letter accompanying these proposals

Future conduct of the Administration

In order to achieve the purpose of the Administration the Joint Administrators will continue to
manage the affars, business and property of the Group

This will pnmanly relate to dealing with credior quenes, particularly in relation to Retention of
Title claims where creditors are claiming that ownership of certain stock remains with them
until paid for in full

This wtll also rejate to maximusing the return on certain of the companies’ assets
The most significant asset left to realise are the Companes’ book debts
We have engaged HSBCIF to realise the majority of the book debts of the Companies

in respect of the UK and Iretand book debts, we have estimated a total of 80% recovery on
the debts less than 60 days old However, we have taken a more prudent approach on
accounts older than 60 days and have estimated recoveries to be nil

Emst & Young |4




Section 3 Statement of affairs

As stated above, these book debts are secured under a fixed charge by HSBCIF and
therefore any recoveries will first be used by HSBCIF against theyr outstanding debt  Any
surplus recovenes will be paid across to the Companies

In respect of the non UK book debts, we have taken a much more prudent approach Thisas
on the basis that the book debt ledger quantum of debtors 1s high but the value of their debt s
low Typically these debts are more difficult to collect and, as such, we have estimated a
45% recovery on debts less than 60 days and 2 nil recovery of debts older than 60 days
These debts are not covered by HSBCIF or the Banks fixed charges and are, therefore,
available for the floating charge creditors

HSBCIF will not, however, be collecting accounts where legal action has already been
commenced prior to the Administrations, credit balance accounts, or accounts where the debt
is less than £100 or €100 For these accounts, the Administrators will consider the current
status of the accounts and the best course of achon in terms of collectability

The UK debtor book will be returned to the Joint Administrators at a point in ime, mutually
agreeable with HSBCIF, for the remainder of the collections to be managed by the Joint
Administrators

As previously reported, the Buyer will continue to occupy the head office and main
warehouse under a license to occupy for a six month penod, the Joint Administrators wall
continue to monitor this situation and ensure all rent and rates are paid by the Buyer

Prior to the appomtment the Group had enlisted the services of an agency to conduct rates
reviews on their properties with a view to being able to negohate refunds on rates paid This
work is on a ne win no fee basis and therefore, where applicable, the Joint Administrators
have nstructed the agency to continue with these reviews

The end of the Administration
CVL

It1s proposed that, at the end of any of the Administrations, then the company concerned, if
there 1s a distribuion to unsecured creditors under the prescnbed part, wili move straight into
creditors’ voluntary hguidation upon the fitng with the registrar of compantes of a notice
pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

It 1s proposed that the hquidators will be Angela Swarbrick and Patnck Brazzill of Ernst &
Young and that any act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by the
liquidators may be done by either or both of them In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2 117A(2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different persen as the proposed quidator, provided that the
nomination 1s made after the recerpt of these proposals and before the proposals are
approved It should be noted in this regard that a person must be authonsed to act as an
insolvency practhoner in order to be appointed as iquidator

DISSOLUTION

if at the end of any of the Administralons the company concerned has no property which
might permit a distnburtion to its creditors, the Joint Administrators will send a nohce to that
effect to the registrar of companies On registration of the notice the Joint Administrators’
appointment will come to an end In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Company will be deemed to be dissolved three
months after the registration of the notice

Emst & Young |5




Section 3 Statement of affairs

Statement of Affairs

The directors have submitted their Statement of Affairs as at 16 March 2012 A summary for
each entity 1s attached at Appendix B We would comment that the realisable values of
debtors may be lower than indicated Similarly, a number of creditor clams have yet to be
quantified and may be higher than indicated Additonally, the values are shown before
applicable costs of realisation

We provide below, for information, details of creditors’ clams The figures have been
compiled by company management and have not been subject to independent review or
statutory audit.

Secured creditors

HSBC Bank pic, the Group’s pnincipal secured lender, and HSBC Invoice Finance (UK)
Limited, has total indebtedness at 16 March 2012 of £5,219,318 and £2,716,620 respectively
across the Group

Preferential creditors

We currently estimate preferential creditors to be in the region of £10,000 in respect of claims
for employees’ holiday pay. These creditors are within WDTR.

Non-preferential creditors

Based upon the statement of affars it ts estimated that total non-preferential claims will be as
follows

Company Amount (£'000’s)
WDT o ) 3,635

WDTR 1,873 :
TRL N § 73

CRL 1,632

51RL ’ 1,474

Please note we have been advised by the Company's management that the non-preferential
estimates for all companies (excluding WDT) include amounts due to HMRC for VAT, duty
and PAYE for which all the Group companies are jointly and severely liable

Ernst & Young |6




Section 4 Prescnbed part

Prescribed part

The prescnbed part 1s a proportton of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured creditors
pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The prescnbed part applies to floating
charges created on or after 15 September 2003

WDT

The secured lender’s floating charge was created prior to 15 September 2003 Consequently,
section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 does not apply to this Admimstration and there 1s no
prescnbed part to be set aside for unsecured creditors

TRL and WDTR

The Joint Administrators estimate, to the best of their knowledge, that there will be a
distnbution under the prescnbed part for these two entittes

It 1s currently estimated that the net property available under TRL and WDTR will be £3,157k
£271k respectively

The estimated prescnbed part for TRL and WDTR will therefore be £600k and £57k |
respectively i

CRL and 51RL |
The Joint Administrators estimate, to the best of therr knowledge that there will not be

sufficient funds to enable a distnbution under the prescribed part for these two entities as it 1s
currently estimated that net property will be nit in both cases

Emst & Young |7




Sectich 6 Other matters

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and
payments to other professionals

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 Further information 1s gwven in the Assoctation of Business Recovery
Professionals’ publicaton ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees', a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practiioners Association at

http /fwww insolvency-practitroners org uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance” then ‘Creditors’
Guides to Fees"), or is available in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Administrators
In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisitioned and a creditors’ committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have their remuneration fixed by the secured
creditor(s) and if the Joint Admimstrators have made or intend to make a distnbution to
preferential creditors, the preferential creditors in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules The Joint Administrators will ask for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time
properly given by them and their staff in dealing with matters ansing in the Administration.
Attached at Appendix C 1s a detailed analysis of tme spent and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the vanous areas of work carried out to 27 Apni 2012 per entity, as required
by the Associaton of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No
9

Qur time costs up to 27 Apnl 2012 at our standard scales rates are as follows

For WDT £89,152 00, representing 249 1 hours at an average charge out rates of £398.04
per hour

For WDTR 65,403 50, representing 199 2 hours at an average charge out rates of £328 33
per hour

For TRL £105,698 50, representing 330 9 hours at an average charge out rates of £319 43
per hour

For CRL £37,428 00, representing 126 0 hours at an average charge out rates of £297 05 per
hour

For 51RL £15,361 50, representing 51 Thours at an average charge out rates of £300 62 per
hour

The following activibhes have been camed out by the Joint Administrators and their staff

» Statutory duhes including sending notification of appointmentto creditors, filings with the
Registrar of Companies, statutory adverbising and fulfiling reporting requirements to the
creditors

» Arranging the closure of the standalone stores and collection of stock from these stores

» Dealing with property matters on store closure including sumrender of leases

» Dealing with the strategy in relation to debtors

» Liaising with the Buyer on completion matters, specifically stock reconcihiztion

» Dealing with supplers on retention of titie matters

Emst & Young |8




Section 6 Other matters

Disbursements

Appendix C also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements In the event that a creditors’ meeting 1s not requisihtoned and a creditors'
committee 1s not formed, the Jont Administrators will seek the approval of the secured
creditor(s) and preferential creditors to charge Category 2 disbursements

Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them They
were chosen on the basis of their expenence in similar assignments

Namae of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid

CMA Cameron McKenna LLP Legal services Time cost basis

HSBCIF Collection of snternational debtors Percentage of realisations actieved
Gooch Cuniiffe Whale Limited Property matters Percentage of realisations achieved

No professional fees have been paid to date

Ernst & Young |9




Appendix A Statutery Information

Appendix A Statutory information

Company Information

Company Name

Registered Office

Registered Number
Former registered office

Wiorid Design & Trade Co Limated *
1 More London Place

London

SE1 2AF

01542917

One Western Avenue Busmess Park
Mansfield Road

London

W30BZ

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators

A Swarbnck and M Moses

Date of Appointment. 16 March 2012

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Company's Directors

Court Reference

Companies Court, Court case number 2437 / 2012

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the admimistrators may be
carned out’exercised by either one of them acting alone or by both of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislaton and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other

European Union Member State

Share capital
Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £
Ordinary - - 300,000 300,600
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding
Swarup Banerjee Drrector & Company  29/1172010 nfa Nl
Secretary )
Dawn French Director 01/10/2010 nfa Nil
Nicholas Fox Director 1940272001 265/08/2011 Nl
Asbed Momdijian Director 25/10/1992 nfa Nil

Emst & Young | 10



Appendix A Statutory information

Company Information

Company Name
Reqgsstered Office

Registered Number
Former registered office

Details of the Admimistrators and of their appointment

Administrators
Date of Appointment 16
By Whom Appointed

Court Reference

World Design & Trade Retad Limited

1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

04878282

One Western Avenue Business Park

Mansfield Road
Loncton
w3082

A Swarbrick and M Moses

March 2012

Compantes Court, Court case number 2439 / 2012

The appointment was made by the Company's Directors

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carned out/exercised by either one of them acting alone or by both of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the

EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration s conducted

according to UK insolvency legislaton and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £

Ordinary - - 2 2

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

.

Director or
Name Secrotary
Swarup Banerjee Bath
Ashed Momdpan Director

Date appointed

28/112010
27/08/2003

Date resigned
nla
n/a

Current
shareholding

Nil
Nil

Emst & Young | 11



Appendix A Statutory Information

Company nformation

Company Name
Registered Office

Registered Number

Former registered office

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Admnistrators

Date of Appointment

By Whom Appainted

Court Reference

A Swarbnck and M Moses

Trap Realisations Limited (Formerly Fretrap Limited)
1 More London Place

London
SE1 2AF

06663576

One Westermn Avenue Business Park
Mansfieid Road

London
wiosZ

16 March 2012

The appointment was made by the Company's Directors

Compantes Court, Court case number 2440 / 2012

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
camed out/exercised by either one of them acting alone or by both of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Councif Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Administration 1s conducted '
according to UK insolvency legistation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Umion Member State

Share capital

Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £

Ordinary - - 12,489,001 12,489,001

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings !

|

Director or Current !

Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding

Swarup Banerjee Both 29/11/2010 n/a Nil B

Asbed Momdpan Director 04/0872008 n/a Nl

Ernst & Young | 12




Appendix A Statutory Information

Company Information

Company Name Circle Realisations Ltmited (Formerly Fullcircle Destgner Labed Limited)

Registered Office 1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF

Registered Number 06663602

Former registered office One Westemn Avenue Business Park

Mansfield Road
London
Ww30BZ

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators A Swarbnck and M Moses

Date of Appointment 16 March 2012

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Company's Directors

Court Reference Companies Court, Court case number 2438 / 2012

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
camed out/exercised by either one of them achng alone or by both of them achng jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Adrministration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not govemed by the insolvency law of any other

European Union Member State

Share capital
Class Authorised Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £
Ordmary - - 4,090,001 4,090,001
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding
Swarup Banerjee Both 29/11/2010 n/a Nl
Asbed Momdjian Drrector 04/08/2008 n/a Nil

Emst & Young |13




Appendix A Statutory Informaton

Company Information
Company Name 51 Realisations Lineted (SC51 Fashions Limited)
Registered Office 1 More London Place
London
SEt 2AF
Registered Number 06666633
Former registered office One Western Avenue Business Park
Mansfield Road
London
w3 0BZ

Detaiis of the Adminustrators and of their appointment

Administrators. A Swarbnck and M Moses

Date of Appointment 16 March 2012

By Whom Appointed The appointment was made by the Company's Directors
Court Reference Companies Court, Court case number 2441 / 2012

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
carned out/exercised by erther one of them acting alone or by both of them acting jointly

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insclvency Proceedings does apply to this Administration and
the proceedings are man proceedings This means that this Adminsstration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislahon and 1s not govemed by the insolvency taw of any other
European Umon Member State

Share capital

Class Authonsed Issued and fully paid
Number £ Number £

Ordinary - - 2,016,001 2,016,001

Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Current
Name Secrotary Date appointed Date resigned shareholding
Swarup Banerjee Both 29/11/201D wa B
Asbed Momdpan Drrector 071082008 n'a Nil

Emst & Young | 14




Appendix B Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Appendix B  Directors' statement of affairs

Emst & Young 115




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert full name of
each person required
to submit statement

{b} Inser full name of
company

(c) Insert full name
and address of each
person sent this
notice

(d} Insert name of
admimstrator(s)

(e) Insert full address

{fy Delete words 1n
brackets if not
applicable

ADMO1B02

Form 2 13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company
World Design & Trade Retail Limited

Company number
04878282

In the

In the Royal Counts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Court case number
2439/2012

[full name of court]

The Administrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs to be prepared and submitted by
{a) SWARUP BANERJEE

as to the affairs of (b) World Design & Trade Retail Limited ("the company")

A notice requinng submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons (c)

ASBED MOMDJIAN 77 WOODFORD SQUARE, LONDON, W1F 8DS

The statement of affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice

to (d) A Swarbrick and M Moses (“the administrator(s)”)

at (e) Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

I A N

Signed
_—
Joint Administrator
Dated
2% 3,24
WARNING

It 1s an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986 if you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement

Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1886 places a duty on you (f) {(as an officer of the company} to provide the
admiristrator with information and attend upon hum or her if required | have to warn you that failure to submit
the statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to cooperate with the administrator under section 235 of
the Insclvency Act 1986, may make you lable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a dailly default fine




ADMO1BO2

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 failure to submit a
statermnent of affairs or to co-operate with the administrater under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court in determining whether a person I1s unfit to be an officer
of or to be involved in the management of a company Unfit conduct may result in a disqualification under the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in
making the statement of affairs which the administrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the
company's assets



Rule 2 28 Form 2 13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement

of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Trap Realisations Limited (Formerly Firetrap Lirmted) 06663576
In the Court case number
In the Rayal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 244012012
Companies Court

{full name of court]

(a) Insent full name of  The Administrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs to be prepared and submutted by
each person required

to submit statement

(a) SWARUP BANERJEE

(b) insedt full name of ag to the affairs of (b) Eiretrap Limited {(“the company”)
company

A notice requiring submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons (c)

{c) Insert full name  ASBED MOMDJAN 77 WOODFORD SQUARE,  LONDON, W1F 8DS
and address of each

person sent this
notice

The statement of affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of thus notice

(d) Insert name of  to (d) A_Swarbrick and M Moses {“the administrator(s)”)
admimstrator(s)

(¢) Insert fult address  at (e) Ernst & Young LLP. 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

SIQHEd /l‘-- [ ST /)\—‘“/;7__’

Joint Administrator

Dated

WARNING

it 1s an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 If you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement

(f) Delete words n Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 places a duty on you (f} (as an officer of the company) to provide the
brackats fnot  admunistrator with information and attend upon him or her if required | have to warn you that fallure to submit
applicable  the statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to cooperate with the administrator under section 235 of
the Ingsolvency Act 1986, may make you liable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a dally default fine

ADMO01802




ACMO1BO2

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 failure to submit a
statement of affairs or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court 1n determining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer
of or to be involved in the management of a company Unfit conduct may result in a disquabfication under the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in
making the statement of affairs which the admiristrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the
company's assets




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert full name of
each person required
to submit statement

(b} Insert full name of
company

(c) Insert full name
and address of each
person sent this
notice

{d) Insert name of
admirnistrator(s)

(e) Insert full address

(f) Delete words in
brackets if not
applicable

ADMOBCZ

Form 2 138

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Fullcircle Designer Labe! Limited 06663602

in the Court case number

In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Dvision,
Companies Court

24382012

[full name of court]

as to the affairs of {b) Fullcircle Designer Label Limited

The Administrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs to be prepared and submitted by

(a) SWARUP BANERJEE

(“the company")

A notice requinng submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons (c)

ASBED MOMDJHAN 77 WOODFORD SQUARE, LONDON, W1F 8DS

The statement of affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice

to (d) A Swarbrnck and M Moses ("the adminustrator(s)")

at (e) Ernst & Younq LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

Mo [l

Signed
—
Joint Administrator
Dated . -
23 5 L
WARNING

Itis an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 if you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement

Section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 places a duty on you (f) (as an officer of the company) to provide the
admimstrator with information and attend upon him or her if required | have to warn you that failure to submit
the statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to cooperate with the admurustrator under section 235 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, may make you hable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a daily default fine




ADMO1B02

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 falure to submit a
statement of affairs or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court in determining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer
of or to be involved In the managemaent of a company Unfit conduct may result in a disqualification under the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in
making the statement of affairs which the administrator considers to be reasonable can he claimed out of the
company’'s assets




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert full name of
each person required
to submit statement

(b} lnsert full name of
company

(¢) Insert full name
and address of each
person sent this
notice

(d) insert name of
admenistrator(s)

() Insert full address

{f} Delete words in
brackets If not
applicable

ADMO1802

Form 2 13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company
SC51 Fashions Limited

Company number
06666633

In the Court case number

In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

24412012

[full name of court]

as to the affairs of (b) SC51 Fashigns Limited

The Administrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs to be prepared and submitted by
{a) SWARUP BANERJEE

(“the company”)

A notice requinng submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons {c)

ASBED MOMDJIAN 77 WOODFORD SQUARE, LONDON, W1F 8DS

The statement of affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this nctice

to (d) A Swarbrick and M Moses {“the administrator(s)™)

at {e) Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE{1 ZAF

Signed ﬂ" Cm e n\“ T

Joint Administrator

Dated o4
s o L

WARNING

It 1s an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 if you fail without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement

Section 235 of the Insclvency Act 1986 places a duty cn you {f) (as an officer of the company} to provide the
administrator with information and attend upon him or her if required | have to warn you that failure to submit
the statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to cooperate with the admimistrator under section 235 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, may make you liable to a fine and, for continued contravention, to a daily default fine




ADMO1B02

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 failure to submit a
statement of affairs or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the Insalvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court in determining whether a person 1S unfit to be an officer
of or to be nvolved 1n the management of a company  Unfit conduct may result in a disqualification under the
Company Directors Disquakfication Act 1986

Note

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred In
making the statement of affars which the administrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the
company's assets




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert full name of
each person requwed
to submit statement

Form 2 13B

Notice requiring submission of a statement
of affairs

Name of Company Company number
World Design & Trade Co Limited 01542917
In the Court case number
In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 243712012
Companies Court

[full name of court]

The Administrator(s) require(s) a statement of affairs to be prepared and submitted by

(a) SWARUP BANERJEE

(b} Insert full name of ag to the affairs of {b) World Design & Trade Co Limited {"the company™)

company

(c) Insert full name
and address of each
persan sent this
notice

{d) Insert name of
admimstrator(s)

(e} Insert full address

ADMO1BO2

A notice requinng submission of a statement of affairs has been sent to each of the following
persons (c)
ASBED MOMDJIAN 77 WOODFORD SQUARE, LONDON, W1F 8D$S

DAWN FRENCH ONE WESTERN AVENUE, BUSINESS PARK, MANSFIELD ROAD,
LONDON W3 OBZ

NICHOLAS EUGENE 27 BELTRAN ROAD, LONDON SW6 3AL

The statement of affairs must be submitted within 11 days of receipt of this notice

to (d) A Swarbrick and M Moses (“the administrator{s)")

at (e) Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

Signed /LCL:——L_ //}""—-"’7

Joint Administrator

=

Dated
23 3

WARNING

It1s an offence under paragraph 48(4) of Scheduie B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 If you faill without reasonable
excuse to comply with this requirement




(N Delete words in  Section 235 of the Insclvency Act 1986 places a duty on you (f} (as an officer of the company) t¢ provide the

ADMO1B02

brackets if not  agministrator with information and attend upon him or her if required | have to warn you that failure to submit
applicable  yha statement of affairs as required by this notice, or to cooperate with the administrator under section 235 of
the insolvency Act 1986, may make you liable to a fine and, for continued contravention, te a daily default fine

Under paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Company Directors Disqualtfication Act 1986 failure to submit a
statement of affairs or to co-operate with the administrator under section 235 of the Insolvency Act 1986 are
matters which may be taken into account by the court in determining whether a person 1s unfit to be an officer
of or to be involved in the management of a company Unfit conduct may result in a disqualfication under the
Company Directors Disqualffication Act 1986

Note.

Forms for the preparation of the statement of affairs are enclosed Under Rule 2 32 expenses incurred in
making the statement of affairs which the administrator considers to be reasonable can be claimed out of the
company's assets




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

ADMO1B03

Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Woarld Design & Trade Co Limited 01542917
Inthe Court case number
In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 243772012
Companies Court
Statement as to the affairs of (a) World Design & Trade Co Limited
1 More London Place, Londen, SE1 2AF
on the (b)16 March 2012 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belileve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affarrs

of the above named company as at (b) 16 March 2012 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name é LWAR P %QI\\E RIEC

Signed I Q % \
LAY Oneyy =
\ A

Dated 27/04//20',2_




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
\

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature &mm f\%(}f\@’i r\ e
‘ 1

ADMO1VBO3

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
27 }od ).zo (2




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

Estimated
tc realise

(£)

creditors (carried from page A) £
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge hoiders £
Debts secured by floating charges £
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) £
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) £ -?’,655;5 1
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders) £ (-'):%63 5; 610
Shortfali to floating charge holders (brought down) £
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £
issued and called up capital £ 00 6UTO
. s

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £1)49354610
Signature qumw &one,r\x‘:a Date 27 / 04/,?0 f2

\ L]

ADMQ1B03




{ \

£0BLONAY

— |~ 7 21eq “Uﬂfiuadﬂwo.gddﬂdoqﬁ ainjeubig
{ A\ / Fa)l .
P V== Qj.,u, ) D 2 xabye
Do i ey
SAQEIRY Y2 ™ ¥R

umuwaJu AJ..JGD E ud_“/ﬁwo /Jro‘_m\wd,

@)

PHP QYD Ty

TJ«A..W& RS OJ\% %JKQ ON@E\WN

U/cg_ﬂwug \ﬁ,uOu -.um.ﬁ,Fu,U QMJW_

Ralaindyd Um...mwi

=P PP

a0 0aF T Eu%diéé _SGS\N
P ©HS V7
e ]
J.o”_c Q_in.\ 2 wg ud 4 .UUQ\UQGW ndlducfdu
U“Ua rN J@Dﬁ _\\qw XY \Q_m.mn._ﬂxn QG.C\LN 23y T o2 e D % Vo )
PSR sl ACLE I R AN A i B i ek
_ ndov‘wmw
_ K iy
P = 1
3 uanib Jonpain Aq pidy BWo {apomsod ypm) JUBWIBLD JO
A1Unaas jo anieA Ajunoas aeq Kunaas Aue jo siielsg JO Junowy $SUPPY 101IpaJ2 JO SWEN

uoissassod s Auedwoo ay w Apadoud 1aA0 S()i) Jo UCHUS}A) Buiwiejo sJoppald pue saoiaas Jo spoob Jo Addns ayj jo asueape ul pied
sjunowe Buiwieo sIsWoIsna pue mEoEmm_mm 3|es [euonipuod 10 Buisea| [aneyo ‘aseyoind-aily Japun SI0NPALD |B Ayuap! pue SIO)paId f[B SpN[oul JSNW NOA 310N

SHOLIA3™D ANVANOD




£oatowaY

\
— _l.q‘l .ﬁ.% a1eg =D FQ%Q&MMA}*&U%J. ainjeubig
STV10L
Ve
00008 T~
P 4938 V7
R =V L] a =] V)
\\L CN A Q\qﬁ o nﬁ
Qoo "00%Y Q
*\ ﬁjdg\r Mu:m% N 5@00@5&1% u.\whn. ‘ u.wﬁ\ﬂul ﬂ“ .
\ ? \oéﬁu:éﬁm% Ol 000of%| 00003E PPASCPNIC st >R O [y« em=pmy [opag
o0 00T ' ' -
play sareus Jo siersq anjep pIay (opogyisod ypm) ssaippy 13pjoyaleyg JO awepN
[BUIWON S3JBysS JO ON

SH3ATOHIYVHS ANVANOD




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

ADMO1BO3

form 2 148
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
World Design & Trade Retail Limited 04878282
In the Court case numer
In the Raoyal Courts of Justice, Chancery Divisian, 243972012
Companies Court
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Wotld Design & Trade Retail Limited
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b)16 March 2012 , the date that the cormpany entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affars

of the above named company as at (b) 16 March 2012 the date that the company entered
administration

Fuil name

§w\2u9 %memée‘

{ j 2
Signed -
‘L\SW'\IID AAL R B il

1

Dated i?/odffL




A — Summary of Assets

Bock Estimated to
Value Rezlise
Assets (£} {£)

Assets subject to fixed charge
I “?D’(' Ohc& \P

LY

Assets subject to floating charge

WD :L’W\ Cm\c_es-'i-\ onsg ~ T\é‘&u}ﬁ\&u&_
"\'(3 \'Y\\ID\'\E.G‘_ .‘:"\Ck\(;):__
@

vy

15,810 154,R\¢
BSE,ARL | €40 000

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,;\ | VO
v

{ -
Signature UQL\X‘\_LU_)O i%o-f\e-(j & Date ,1_',1/6’4 ,}ll_

ADMOTBO3




£oaLoway

<i{-7-f¢ o
Q)

\ \
= = o (.Q.I\:Mﬁ\.a‘j,ﬁdauﬂﬂ ameubis
Nk

]

RS

d\, = ;.AnV;C.U\

Isbﬁ o gy

UYL

CIaY I 2758 )

e Om) 7

TATe =g T (0799

m...W.lNr ....(%A&d Q T 4.6 DN U(.ﬂ/(rfolu (C)M,JOH

=S R

N0

Dl i Ry

530 % T *Jy,,,&zaﬁéw ~oRS ViZ

J&.Qd??.ﬁo«;uu & eu\&E. VO;MUCOA ¢ \mu,,JQ)Lw ;QM.XZ.KU N
{ | L

Y %.,smi G 77| St N ?ﬁ% = ,%,m ﬁ%ﬂ DAREEST
vy JJAK d]unw&w /uJ JJJPK%, ¥
4.?0.//..4& U /nuJM/.JJ,Uo. zr/\/ Muo ,/w fﬂ

3 uanb joppan Aq piay Ewn (spomsod ypm) juewed 1o
Aunoas Aue jo s|ieleg O Junowy SS3UpPY 101paJY JO BlUEN

f1un3as jo anjep

funoss sieq

sunowe Buiig|s sJawolsnd pue mEmEmm_mm ajes jeuciyipuod Jo Buises| |aneyo ‘aseyound-any Japun

uoissassod s Auedwod ay; ur Auadoid 13A0 3pn JO uonualR) Buiwied sioupain pue $921AIs 20 Spoob Jo Alddns ay) Jo soueApe I pled

SYOLIA3"D ANVANOD

SI0JIPalo [|E AJUSP! PUB SIONPaID ||& APNIOUT ISNUWI NOA (310N




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferental creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferantial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/suspias as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

A

Estimated
to realise
(£)
£ ‘—-\-C\\)%\C)
£ 50000
£ '14\)8\0
£ 151,262
£ 50,44
¢
£ 290,448
1S\ 262
e] TAL,R1O
e\813 08¢
/
EREINEES
£
£
£ 2
£ (\'\5\,.117;

Date

Signature &Oﬁu.p /B)On\a_,:@
| )

Note

A Unsecunad naon-

D‘;_%qd %% Uslc\e

AQMD1BO3

2tos)rz .

-+

exedneh cloims Smclude delots Yo WARC foVAT,
LQ‘\\QG— Jétrf \'Q\'xxc—\\ C’”n* _“"\e—‘ G'C-"’UWED c_coms?ov\-ie‘e ca_'.tc»_‘\fa m\%

-




£0RI0NaY

| Bt

Tr-Y-EZ 91eq D> ! eSS o 7 aimeubig
<
-z .N‘ STIVL1OL
<N\ \H |\/.,.|U|TA.or/an.(czt a] e
HH 7 ._H ] MU f e W
.Nuuu\nw\ V CeOQ,.wCUﬂL ..UUJU/G (.OAU(.\LI./ .UgUS Aﬁ /Hﬂﬂb ,Lw
- g, Coer
\L u.:.i.ﬂ\“ﬂ.u.ﬂ-rdu‘o@ - N Q i_ /N L) qw»h .%‘ ﬁ\m:Mu < M/\Jx&c. - QA ﬁﬂom{_
play saseus Jo sireaq m3m> play (apooisod yiim) ssaippy Jap|oyYBIBUS JO SEN
[euwoN S3IBYS JO ON

SHIATOHIHVHS ANVANOD




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

ADMO1BO3

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Trap Realisations Limited (Formerly Firetrap Limited) 06663576
In the Court case number
In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 2440/2012
Companies Court

[full nams of court]
Statement as to the affairs of (a) Firetrap Limited
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
an the (b)16 March 2012 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

! believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of

the affatrs

of the above named company as at (b) 16 March 2012 the date that the company entered

administration

Full name 5”}\\2])]) @ANERIEE

Signed )

(( J,C_\C\:luq\:)\ Cwler] e

Dated 17[04) 1




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

r%’{c’ﬂc}n - TP

Deobless - VI A CI\RE
2 disehon hrom fixed Chaxae
2 3 ot A x q_'afj

To The Secuxad e
HM3SRC - BonwK .

\"‘\S%C - \'\".VD.LB t"’f\%uma

Assets subject to floating charge

e e X
Debleres - Srdermedionek.

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

1l
‘& b4
Signature Lo e \PDO’“Q" |52 Date

l f , , .
WK Dby Exhmcdad to Rebioe o cdadded ables acluding,

Note
f':c»m?xe. C\O}D\Q, DQ 01Q$ l Vw\tj.—c_cm\sq

Ay.e;s To Poe Toud .

Book Estimated to
Vatue Realise
(£) (£)
199,626 | 2000000
4816,?:."\7- 2 300,000
5)6\0,02.‘5 4, jco 000
2 200000
2. 5c0,000
A0Z 06\ | 3245281
54304252 | avg,000
NA6],2)3 | 4223 25l
AL33 2%\

20/l

e -3__05\0“53 FAVE &;\W\'&QA 40 s’&f:&-. . 10“/3 ci ’h:o_. 5ug.c>nc_:’_. 2_ \

e A S R T 9)0&&1&.33 oo\ e

Inlexmadiond Dekdorn Entimded o Redios
\:):.\_4-1-\.5‘3_ u._}‘\\ \‘Dt.

4 Iy i
-& < "\Ae. v L LN -.\-\L“\._L}_B [ ani N 4 \5““*\\‘-‘- v YL endh

-\"r\c:-é( 5()&,0 c¥ Jit\t'.. r’.*u_jﬂ\-vf\és&-\

ADMO1803 M\;\‘ ~ Q—t\_\t.\}\:—“g\u\fa)

'\'C—' Yo \.-.\'\Q_\:\n.\«.:,t-\ati

[ kCL\LtXQ:l ‘b% 2.2 IV\:\W\’_S
- .

3 ‘r.'_s\.‘u-ﬂ(..‘“::). »

h’;{\k&‘i’&i‘ 50/3




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
(£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential -
creditors (carried from page A) £ Z\,? 533, PRy
Liabilities £ ’
Preferential credttors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors E1ADY 2 D)
rl
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ QOD (]e]e)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders P )6 35}&3\
Debts secured by floating charges £ 0’-1-51 S4% S
}
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £l ) Wi 3 242
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £ GO OGO
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
eVIVE, 243
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge A . .
holders) EADe4 R22-
Estimated deficiency/suspies as regards non-preferential creditors ‘
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ (2)841, 4 h‘}q )
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) £
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (253 AT ALY )
e »
r
Issued and called up capital £ 12499 . 6o
s )
Estimated total deficiency/suepits as regards members £ ( | 5) 2324 /44‘?)
Signature LQMLLD TS ornery o2 Date ,,27/4/} b
i )  —
Nok

A Umse cossd Non- Pe -Qc...’ie:n\\‘A C.\m'ms. ;W\MQ cle&:‘s *c\ “qu t@(
\,Q{T Dy l P“\Yt;_ ¥Cﬂ( \A\\-\DL c*l\ tte_ C\wa? m?wﬁ T

o «\% )qu.u& Delle,

ADMO1B03




TOBLOWaY

\

aleq

\i\.v\ﬂﬂ

{ \ -
RS \Js(r\bﬂmkm TOARTSTN aimeubig
~a

{

. u)f @Jbuou [CEREE

ﬂ.}j

LA thﬂ?u
P e

s

Rapuor 1 Cpop :%?

TRTVING s

LGN

cﬁm,j..u\u TYNMONL «Hw

PP TTm = 2o ]

or9'| wa

mc‘:\%ﬁrv O/u .4100% .m,ﬂ/f DT .w

PN AL

PA rm}_m\ud t«A dj._ﬂw/mu \..yc@

/ru,.fu..ruz MWNAAJ& Sei ﬂ

~ o2 00T T

.MI}K?U)?O(. A:Q ,mdﬁb.w,unﬁdw

~peeo

()

OHS +1IT

Q@.eqafsJ Qﬂo.%u J,,m\:G Y=

€ ) = TN
FO%C&I.H '@,VUCZJ»LW ,»\..4/. ) U w\v

w %,_wom =

SEHTS

@)
e S

RV AN ik

Coayhoa doms /94}8

g Ju.u U ?J)ijcﬁ /w KDJW

3
Ainoas jo anjep,

Anoas aleq

usalf

Joypasz Aq piay
Aunosas Aue Jo siieleg

3
}a9p
JO Junowy

{apooisod yum)
ssaIppyY

JuewIg|R 10
JOJIp3I0 JO BWEeN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Auddod J3A0 a1 JO UoKULAl Buuierd s10}pasd pue $891A1as 1o spoob jo Aiddns ay) jo aoueape ui pied
s1UNOLWE SunwieD SJaWelsnd pue ﬂcwEwmam a|es feuciypuod 1o Buises) 1elieyD ‘aseyaind-ay Japun s10)pad (B AJjuapt pue SI0JIpaJd |[B SpNjoUt 1SNW NOA "910N

SHOLIdIHO ANVAWOD




toRIONOY

{ |
ZI v \.ﬁ.ﬁﬂ a1eq S %ﬁf%ﬁdﬂéﬂ ameudig |
! )

£ V' .\
0201 S¥T1| qaniéprl| STVLOL

—

Ay N L 7€ KG(MU C/F.a;/o../rﬁ. $o /r_.,vr

N N S A e e NE O
] 777 T T W I )

. C
\w ...a..,\.u).ﬁw. fd..dC\.JupQ oubw.w.m.wi D.Q.Qam_% _\ﬁ m..\\N N MC.LO\\/.M\J.Z ﬂmmv ll..u/u,.../l.gmr.:_ol.yﬁ J;/,.o,,/)

PIoy $9IBYS 10 S)EISQ BTEA piay (apooisod upm) ssasppy JOP|OYaIBYS JO BuwieN
[BUILOH $aJeys Jo ON

SY3IATOHIYUVYHS ANYJNOD




Rule 2 29

{(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b} Insert date

ADMO1BA3

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
Fullcircle Designer Label Limited 06663602
In the Court case number
In the Rayal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 2438/2012
Companies Court

{fuil name of court]
Statement as 1o the affairs of (a) Fullcircle Designer Label Limited
1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b)18 March 2012 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs

of the above named company as at (b) 16 March 2012 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name

fgéu'l—\lz LP @ ANERIEE

Signed KQ[ % .
QNLLU.\D One. 1\_1 G

Dated

,2?/04(')_(:3\1




A — Summary of Assets

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets (£} (£)
Assets subject to fixed charge
Bcomd A%1,568 | >00 i
LUK - Dektor ~ GOR, 62| 225000
Rechimedion Hom Finecl Clouyge Necde hetudle | 19830 125,000
r“:\?_. gaﬁ-\_d\s,_(l& CT&:.&L\'CDFS
RS2 C - Sanle, @o‘&)ggc)
WSS - Wweilce _\:’f\aﬂdrhb Q_y_\) < 10)
Assets subject to floating charge
Stoc o 475,207 | W4 420
Debocs — ArdexemoXiona) A2\ | &4 00D
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
VIR8,720
27/od 12

\
Signature &&uﬁr&ﬂ&f\“ag
\

Note: L,\\C-Deic\—au-—g_s\ww&%l ‘o Reokine 1s l:em%
écmr\?\@.Aeu—& 2 lﬂ\“‘w
~eslse 3ol | Saren debs Ttaee

B..Aun_‘&\ﬁr\\‘-k%'\‘ﬂ‘k S‘:.\:\mm\,@_ii ‘\'tJ Q&LOQ_ S Qt&u\}&d

exc,\.&s&w\% ‘x&\,\e, rddey Sf £295075 Bodence 1w

VY

'\'QS "(Qsll:oe, '500/0

ADMO1803

debhe ForAebls | ©-20 My welmdadic
-\Q\m S C{&BS ‘\'Qﬂ\hq& &C}"

e
e




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
{£}
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ \ 18)1 2.0
Liabiities £
Preferential creditors - -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors g1\ ”.18;):[.. 2.0
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ %8 {A4
)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £1 \ 3208 f-\ TG
Debts secured by floating charges £ -
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ ﬂ, 3 ’o\q‘ &
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £AR T44
-~
Total assets available to unsecured creditors s Y 4+ g}‘,;_')_ 6]
Unsecured non-preferential ctaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £ ;
holders) £ 1‘33 \f‘g 3
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders) £ &= 1—|4 S?D, 263
Shertfall to floating charge holders (brought down) £
Estimated deficlencytanfah:a as regards creditors ) 145 3) 2672
/
Issued and called up capital £ AQS 0) &GD
h
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members EIEYSSA423263
f 4
Signature &mcw f%)cwxm \ SRR Date 2 7/0 4) 12~
) | i
Nole -

__-)_L- Unsecuxaed debt  melude Ac-c‘k;r‘g Yo UMRC e VAT , bw\a) YRYE
‘Q\'N Wbl C\“ ‘\LQ_ (g‘s" CLA? Com \:F—*v\\t—*_q. a . a\n\}h\\ha L g,..e‘um"
Belde - .

ADMO1BO3




§

EQGIONAY

aleq

A Vel dareg

\
DT ,m\.dA\ﬂUﬂAW\ AR .\3/; aimeubig
!

P /._..FI‘U ﬂuJ)L‘ULr.
B

R IgRnAVEN RIS )

Y P07) ™Y

T
Eren \.nan#ﬂo »eory %
P 2T O VOt TIVog =2 | e a0l
e
v gy PRy
Aas oo M«.N SN \_.mﬂ di#fdnﬂfuunuﬂu&ﬂd.@m/\\
, \ | aﬂi d HS ¥ 7
n.l{chO/tUU GJDU&.J.\U ) /\AOWX\ ) « lu.UmlJ.._ru% ) \U(Euu
n d @ -t N £ A w w
/q.to anU)@ /fﬁe /..Mla/ﬂvx,u ﬂ:Mm\N\\n U\ Dm =l uJM C:JUFJN .VKA.\UM_ Uﬂﬂ\\
PrE TR
Coﬂﬂwuw Qo.u.um: vci% %u ﬂ.nu.\
3 usnb so)pa10 Ag play swu (opoojsod yim) Juewig| J0
Anoas Jo anieA fnoas aleq Aynoes Aue jo s(ielag JO 1UNOWY SSaIpPY 1oppaln Jo SWeEN

siunowe Bulwield sISWOISND pue wEmEmEmm ajes [euotpuod Jo Buises] |ayeyd ‘aseyaund-ay Japun SIONp3

uorssassod s Auedwoo ay) ur Auadold JaA0 a1 Jo uonualal Buiwe)s SJoUpaI pue $a2IALS 10 spoab jo Aiddns au) jo aoueApe Ut pred

SHOLIA3™D ANVAINOD

19 || AjuSpI pue S10}Ipa.o |8 BpN|aul 1SNW NOA 310N




E0BLOWGY

{ [
— \I..V\(NN aleqg —— \ﬂ#@% fondl H;oO‘QJ, aimeubig
SWLIOL

U\,QN .ﬁ ww v (..\UJ..J/(JIA /\..-ur’\,.bﬁnb.elyrm.f c.,v
D,dua,nu_ N U.ud/m\ MOGUNT 2N T dcj,m\,.. = Mﬂuﬁ;

L (0 £l C
PG e am obay | 000 Y d17 LT =T AN
p|ay SaIeug Jo sielaq anjea play (spooisod ypm} ss8Ippy 13pI0y3JeYS JO BUEN

[BUILION Saleys JO ON

SH3IATIOHIYUVHS ANVANOD




Rule 2 28

(a) Insert nams and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

ADMO1B03

Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
SC51 Fashions Limited 06666633
In the Court case number
In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 244112012
Companies Court
Statement as to the affairs of (a) SC51 Fashions Limited
1 More Londen Place, London, SE1 2AF
on the (b) 16 March 2012 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a {fuil, true and complete statement of
the affarrs

of the above named company as at (b) 16 March 2012 the date that the company entered
admunistration

Full name r{[dARDP gA NEIZEGC

Signed ‘ h ? -
SO — Q@ T
\ \

bered 01?/ 6412




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Dakdas - WL EVRE

Assets subject to floating charge
LW
Sm}xtknr\x 91\:7-3\ ‘Bg&;)‘re, "

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature &,\AC\}XL{,? %Oﬁ\&(\\\‘e_c

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£}
|} 006 —
S 19 -
632 S |fdooco0
r
A 0,000
.17,/4 / ] 2

Neodre . ol N W Py QXQ}Q —\q o c_t,\e\w\e_-;, v 3\‘:—_\0%@«\ f\DCLl\Y\Q:(.\ A\ ;g(uw\

DD\AG'W\ CYMASS o1 mMmoles

\'\Ov\c& = el - I ) ‘\b '\{\e-.. ck-c_'i)m'm:\&}ﬁ

‘&6“ 4@'_‘53&4\S--§(‘i e o

ADMOTBO3

be;\—-ﬂr at eg_c:ul Qc} a\f\‘\&, \-& \:>Q.\-"<')

P [ N - dekt aall echon




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferental creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge helders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge ¥~
holders)

Estimated deficiency/syspbes as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surpltfs as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/syrpitis as regards members

Estimated
to realise
(£)
el A000C0
£ ¥
£ ACCcTD
£ || OO0 '
£ 2,000
E —
£| 29,000
£ {1,000
A0, U0
£ 1412a5§
e [(14 22455)
i ) -
£
g1 1Az ﬁSS)
£30\Goco
P J
£ C?)AAQ 959
/ 7

Date

a1foai~

Signature &M’:%ma«\e =
\ \

l\\e\c

x;umkqggﬁ‘x&ﬁ ncurd e~ &QQ'&sumRC.%HVNYmA%Lqu_

<_f_:,ue.x_cn-\,\x. -\;c&:\o .

7

ADMG1803

&.fM.KD CC—“'M?G""\-\% X = \c;\"r\

ih



cogtoway

{ {
rdR SIS sieq o TRV Q)Jdﬂu)qﬁ aimeubis
m W H_

ot L EMM ﬁfqa\r % \d%U @j
capg U TS ik %

R ebey o | O TING TS [ gy oy s
ﬁéﬂﬂﬁrﬁ vJ:uca ﬂny QNG_.NN ga;@ﬁ J\ ﬂdaN\ Nvm\:cuﬂz\ud\\ Uud.,i qﬂw,_\m

Gorrg =i ™)
Vs _.J.muf:b E _Qu&n{

—t

a2 .\Qcﬂxm\ rso,am ﬂuﬂ%éﬂd@ ««C.\uwaﬂ
mwﬁ\ Sl HS vIT
\JQJQQ NN\ \Q ﬁc wP (\,uﬂgf Mnﬂ,ﬂ,uﬂ ,%u!Q \w
A T IR S 57 I ST T
.JJ aﬁdnl..un\ 4JJ¢6 /KJU
AnU,/u.ﬁU,U 4/&)3%%&\4 ,« xﬂ,
3
3 uanib Jonpasn Ag piay 199p (apoojsod yum) JjuBWIB|D IO
Anoas Jo anep Anoas a1 AQunoas Aue jo siieleQ JO Junowy SSalppyY 101paI2 JO BWEN
L

uajal BulIe)d s1oUpalo pue $301A3S 10 spoob Jo £|ddns ay3 Jo aaueApe ul pied

uoissassod s Auedwod ay} ul Apadold 13A0 [} JO LoY
yoind-ay Japun SICHP3IO (|B AUSPI pue SIONP3ID (B SPNI3UI 1SN NOA "31ON

siunowe BulIB)D S13WoIsND pue mEmEmemm 3|es [euompuod Jo Buisest [apeyo 'ase

SHOLIA3dI ANVdINOD




EOBIONOY

v

{
7V 1T 9ed = \({.uﬁgﬂja\% aimeubig
Y /

029 9/ Qﬂ.@ob\w\o 4 svioL

.u«\w. ﬁ WNW, 7 (»unﬁﬂ\?\ f\.arlv _.N? Jn‘._ﬁ:tﬁuu {.\

N R P17

A ‘ A . o]
—e ] T T e ) v rEals N B v T3
FmY Y0 awdlof | 0099107 ARG PR T
P12y $8JBUS JO S)E18Q aniep plaY {apo21sod yym) ssaippy Japjoyaleys Jo aweN
{BUILLION $aleys Jo oN

SHIAATOHIHYHS ANVYJNOD




Suppiter
3 CEGREES

ITIER

AKEYTE

A LONG

ADOO1S

ADOAS

ADDTSA

AQOTS)

AD0BS

e ex]

ABBEY NATI

Unsecured Creditors of SC 51 id, Trap Realisations Lid, FullCircie Designer Label Ltd, World Design & Trade Co Ltd, World Design & Trade Retail Ltd

Name & Asdress

3 DEGREES CLEANING CO
L2uKLiO

280 HATH HOAD

SLOUGH

BERKSHIRE

5L140X

A 1IER PRINT MANAGMENT LTD
18 OLD FARM CRESCENT
TLEHURSTY

HEADING

BERHKSHIRE

RG31858

MR ADAM KEYTE
83 LIME STREET
EVERSHAM
WORC

WR11 SAH

MR ANDREVY LOMG

st FLOCR

63 GREAT PORTLAND STREET
LONDON

WN 5D+

ARTEX INTERNATIONAL GARMENT FTY
HONG WING FACTORY BUILDING
BLOCK &

WF 110 HOW MING STREET

KWUN TONG

KOWLOON

HONG KONG

ARTEX INTERNATIONAL GMT FACTORY
HONG WING FACTCRY BUILDING
BLOCK G

WF 110 HOW MING STREET

HWUN TONG

KOWLOQON

HONG KONG

ARYANS CONFECTION
B0 CHEFCHAGUN!

KM 10 LOT ZALIA
20600 SICH BERNCQUSS)
CASABLANGA
MOROCLO

ARYANS

B0 CHEFCHACUN)

KM 30 LOT ZALJA
20600 510t BERNOUSSI
CASABLANCA
MORDCLO

ADVANTAGE TOGETHER (LUSD)

UNIT 18

10/F HUNGHOM COMMERCIAL CENRE A
37 39 MA TAU WAI ROAD

HUNG HOM

KOWLOON HONG KONG

ASIA VANTAGE

CASEY BUILDING UNITC
18 38 LOX KU ROAD
SHEUNG WAN

HONG XONG SAR

CHINA

ASIA VANTAGE

CASEY BUILDING LNIT ¢
18F 38 LOK KU ROAD
SHEUNG WAN

HONG KONG SAR

CHINA

ART CREATIONS
3/ SECTOR 83 NOIDA (UP)
INGIA

APCALO INTERNATHONAL LTD
C-48 SECTOR 54

NOIDA 201301

INDIA

ALLPORT LIMITED
ARFRENSHT DMWISION
HAYES ROAD
LONDON

HEATHROW AIRPORT
UB2 SNO

AURORA FASHIONS ASIA LTD
25 CHONG YOP STREET
KWUN TONG

HOWLOON

ING LEASE UK LTD
80 HIGH BT
REDHILL

SURREY

RH1 INY

ABC HEALTH & SAFETY LTD
BARN END

1 EYTHORNE COURT BARN
SHEPHERDSWELL RD

in Currency In GBP
Waoekd
Trap FuliCircle Datigh & Workd Desgn FullCireie

Reaksations Oesigner labal Trade Co & Trade Retail Trap Devigner labe) World Deslgn & Wosld Desgn &
Currer Ralance  SCSLLed ed Ld g ud Batanch SCS51tid Realisations Led ud Trada Coltd Teade Retail L1o
[£1: 1) 1. 1147744 11074 ooo coo 000 11427 44 am
GBP 150%28 50528 150328 coo aog ooo 150528 D oG
GBP 112078 1230 78) {22078 o 90 1220 78} 000 00
[<l: (492 15} 491 1%) (492 15) 00 000 (492 15) coo 000
HHD s 63571 54 56 a0 54 86 ooa 000 a0
uso 180084 43 110271 86 981257 120056.29 % 11351457 654171 000 0 oo
GBP 169504 1563984 165984 oo 169934 0do 000 0o
EUR 917 464 93 917 464 93 TT?512 65 a0 7717 511 65 a0d ond L]
uso 217085 &7 217 085 67 151390 45 080 151 330 45 000 aoQ oca
uso (432914 (3 680 23) (118881} (321943) o [Z 453 55) (765 87) Qo0 oo
Ger 1615104 15 15104 16 15104 o 1615104 coo ooc o
usD 5617076 617076 17 117 oo o000 1734217 ao00 080
usb 9547 50 954750 £36500 o0 6 165 0O 000 oog aoo
GBP 171134 235650 154 64 2171114 000 2256 50 35464 ao0 o0
uso 187 40 518740 345217 oo 3145827 000 -1+ +] oo
GeR 4982 61 4982 61 458261 Qo0 903 coc 498161 ooo
Ger 82150 822 5Q 22153 @00 00q aoo B2250 000




Supplier

ACTON LOCK

ALIVE

ALLPOINT

ALPHABET

ANA POPESC

ART SECURI

ASIA TRIMS

ATLANTIC £

AUTOFIX

AVZHIRE GO

BTELECOM

B0020

Bo0eY

80074

BARLOW

HName & Address
EYTHORNE DOVER
RENT

CT15 4AD

ACTON LOCKSMITH
22 WESTERN AVENUE
EAST ACTON
LONDON

warg

ADDISION LEE PLC

THE LEWIS DAY BUILDING
18 EAST ROAD

LONDON

N18A8

ALIVE ADVERTISING LTD
MIQSUMMER BARN
HEATH END ROAD
LITTLE KINGSHILL
BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
HP18 OEB

MACFARLANE GROUP UK LTD
PO BOX 2380

SISKIN PARIWAY EAST
COVENTRY

Cv3azz

ALPHABETLTD
EURCPA HOUSE
BARTLEY WAY HOOX
HAMPSHIRE

RG2T QUF

ANA POPESCL MAXKEUP ARTIST
442 CHIGWELL ROAD
WOCOFORD GREEN

G8 ePD

THE ARAG BRITISH CHAMBER OF CCM
43 UPPER GROSVENOR 8T

LONDON

WK 2N

ART SECURITY SQLUTICNS LTD
13 STATION ROAD

HENLEY ON THAMES
OXFORDSHIRE

RGES 1AT

ASIA TRIME LTD

UNIT A 5F KiN YIP PLAZA
2 CHEUNG YEE STREET
LA+ CHI KOK ROWLOON
HONG KONG

ATLANTIC D EURQ
PEYDERIZOT

47250 STE GEMME MARTAILLAC
FRANCE

MC AUTOFIX LTD

SHRUBBERY ROAD [(OFF FORE ST)
EDMONTON

LONDON

NG 0PA

AUTOGLASS LIMITED
PO BOX 4427
WORTHING

BNT) 1YL

HIRESTALL COMLTD
8458 Mman srest
Lonaon

WCIN JEF

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC
BT TELEPHONE PAYMENT CENTRE
DURHAM

DH98 18T

BHARTIYA {GEP) INTERNATIOMNAL

E 52 NEW MANGLAPURI MANDI ROAD
{MEMRAULI) NEW DELHI 110030

INDI&

BLUE FARM FASHION LTD

ROOM 104

1F BLOCK HOL LUEN iINDUST CENTR
55 HOI UEN RO

KWUN TONG

BINKK

RM 370 ASTER 5KY
THE CULLININ

1 AUSTIN ROAD WEST
KOWLOON

HONG KCNG

BCH LIMITED

1010 10/F MIRAMAR TOWER
132 NATHAN RCAD

TS5IM SHA TSI

KOWLOON

HONG KONG

BARLQW HANDLING LTD

In Currency

J |

in GAP

GaP

GBP

GBP

GBP

JeD

GBP

Gar

GeP

usk

usp

uso

GBP

Salarwe

0 00

178744

450 00

16 DE3 65

585601

252100

1252

39 97157

39217

24311

(612 96}

E5M 00

247500

1M1M

130992

1514

‘World

Trap FuliCircke  Dasign i World Design

Realisations Desypr label

SC51 1L Led

1655 34

415215

1252

39921 57

14913

26 670 00

247500

171203

13143992

e L]

92 10

16 069 65

982311

60000

85200

19217

(612 96}

31514

Trade Co & Trade Revpd

Ll

152215

FulCircle

Trap  Dersigher ladel

Babpriy 3C51Ltd Realirations Lid
6000 oog oo
1767 44 000 1695 34
30 00 000 4000
14065 63 a0d a0
6,656 81 oo 415135
35000 a0 35000
600 00 a00 00¢
sz 00 o000 opo
a3 o000 835
33A3184 000 3383134
19117 a% 000
14911 o0 14911
T100 o0 200
1612 96) o] oo
W E70.00 1 4] 16 67000
1635000 e 165000
1 808 02 1] 180802
295995 ox 895995
31514 oo q00

Led

ooo

9210

Q00

ooo

q00

oo

000

a0

opo

Qoo

000

000

[of:0]

oo0

ooo

Workd Design & World Deugn &
Trade CoLtd Tradw Artail Ltd

Hame & Address

PAYMENT ALLOCATION CENTRE
BARLOW HOUSE

YEW [REE WAY

STONE CROSS PARK
GLOBOURNE

HR WARRINGTON

WA WD

BECHTLE UK
LANDSDOWNE COURT
BUMPERS FARM
CHIPPENHAM
WILTSHIRE

SN14 BRZ

BNP PARIBAS REAL ESTATE CLIENTS
3 COLMORE ROW

BIRMINGHAM

8128

BROOKES BATES PARTNERSHIP LLP
TA HIGH STREET

PANGBOURNE

READING

BERKSHIRE

RGS TAE

BYWAYS LIMITED

AMARIC HOUSE

BRAMINGHAM BUSINESS PARK
ENTERPRISE WAY

LUTON

BEDS

RV Y]

CaP GRAPHICS LTD
PINEWOQOD STUDIOS
IVER

HEATH

BUCKS

L0 ONH

ROSE TRADING COLTD
UNIT 810 EASTER PARK
BARTCN ROAD
MIDOLESBORQUGH
CLEVELAND

182 1Ry

CARTOUCHE
PO BOX 157
ML 5150 AD DRUNEN

CHEUNG YUE KNITTING GARMENT LTD
FLAT CAL &F SELWYNFYT

BLDA 204 KWUM TONG ROAD
KOWLOON HONG KONG

CA DIFFUSIONE SRL
PADANA SUPERIORE 18
CERNUSCO

MILAND

ITALY

CAMILLA LOWTHER MANAGEMENT LTD
19 ALL SAINTS ROAD

LGNDCN

W11 IHE

CATHEDORAL LEASING LIMITED
00 RELAY POINT

RELAY CRIVE

TAMWORTH

STAFFORDSHIRE

B77 5PA

CCS MEDIA LTD
SUITE 28

15T FLOOR
THAMESCGATE HOUSE
3341 VICTORIA AVE
SOUTHEND ON SEA
5§52 60F

CERIDIAN

EXCHANGE TOWER

2 HARBOUR EXCHANGE SQUARE
LONDON

E14 8GE

CENTURY PROJECTS LTD T/A PARAMOUNT

CENTRE POINT

101 103 NEW OXFCRD ST
LONDON

WC1A 100

AMERICAN EXPRESS SERVICES EUROPE LTD

DEPARTMENT 400
BRIGHTON

ARC NO 3T42-005871 11001
anad 1aH

CHURCHILL EXPRESS
CHURCHILL HOUSE
43 COLVILLE ROAD
LONDON

W3IEBL

CITYSPRINT UK LTD

In Currency | {

In gap
‘Worid
Trap FufiCircle Dasign & Workd Desgn FuliCircie

Realintions Dasgnar label Teade Co & Trade Retad Trap Oesigner labal Workd Design b Worlkd Devgn &
Currar Balanes  SCSTied ted Lrd ud Ld Batares SC31ted Realzations L Led Teada Coltd Trade Retad 1td
=1 %719 1379 kX ] 500 ooo on0 1979 aoo
GeP 670 096 10 670 096 10 670096 10 o000 ooo el 670096 20 000
GBP 661.3% 663 19 663113 oo0 opo 000 663119 000
GEP 5035 158 35 25835 oo 15835 [+1+1] Qo0 000
GBP 444 00 444 0D 444 00 ooa 444 00 apo DoQ 000
car (167 99} {167 39) (167 99) o0 oo {167 39) 0og 000
ELR 15831 15821 13408 [-1..] 134 08 apo ooo 000
usp {148 75} (248 75) (165.83) coo (165 B3y ooo ooo [+ ]
EUR 113700 113700 96356 oo 561 56 coo (-3} 03
GBR 254 00 864 DO s4400 000 as4 00 an) 000 000
aap 24959 14959 4959 o ooa aoo 24959 Q00
GBP 12250 122 50 12250 000 0oo o oo 1119 000
GBP 367 03 703 35703 [-X: ] (14 ano 703 oo
GBP (16,597 200 (1557 20% (10 597 10) (1] 0 597 200 ooo aoo oco
G&P 121913 121313 121911 o0 coo 400 122913 o000
GBP 61.06 6106 6106 000 61 06 000 000 00
GaP 976 62 9%8 02 13 €0 976 62 00 958 02 18 60 Q00 coo




Supplier

CONNECT

CONNECT CA

CORONA

Doooss

DO08g?

DAVIES

DAY

DESIGN UNI

bHL

DHL DOMEST

OOYLE

Hama & Address
GROUND FLOOR
80 HIGH STREET
REDHILL
SURREY
RH1 1S+

CONNECT VENDINGLTD
UNIT 5 AND B

TOWER INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
BERINSFIELD
OXFORDSHIRE

OX1B TLN

CONNECT CATERING LTD
4 ROCKFORT
HITHERCROFT
WALLINGFORD
OxFORDSHRE

0X10 904

CORONA ENERGY RETAILS 2LTD
EDWARD HYDE BUILDING

30 CLARENDON ROAD
WATFORD

W07 W

DAsRAK

UNIT 1501 15TH FLOCR
T™WO HARBOUR FRONT
2 TAK FUNG STREET
KOWLOON

HORG KONG

OMK ASIA LTD

UNIT 1501 15TH FLOCR
TWO HARBOUR FRONT
22 TAK FUNG STREET
KCWLOON

HONG KONG

DAVIES TURNER AIR CARGO
Umit A1 Caidat Way

Cointiook

Siough

Betkprare

5L3 080

DELTA LABELLING LTD

UNIT A APOLLO PARK APOLLO
UICHIELD RU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
TAMWORTH

STAFFORDSHIRE

are ITA

DALP FASHION

PARQUE INDUSTRIAL OE § VERISSIMO

LOTE 10411412
4750-734 TAMEL 5 YERISSIMO
BARCELOS

D8 CMFGCOLID

R#3I02 MINKYOUNG BLDG 79-1
1 GA YOUNGDEUNGPQ-DONG
YOUNDEUNGPO KU SEOUL
KOREA

DRAGON LABELS LTD
ROQM 801

LAURELS INDUS CENTRE
32 TAI YAU ST
SAMPOKGNG

HONG KONG

DAYIES TURNER & COLTD

WEST MIDUANDS FREIGHT TERMINAL

STATIOM ROAD
COLESHILL
Bad 10T

DAY DOT PRODUCTIONS LTD
STUDHO 25

HIGHBRIDGE STUDIOS & GALLERY
39 HIGHBRIDGE

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

NE1 1EW

EILEEN GLEESON

14 WAKEFIELD ROAD
LONDON

N5 4NL

DHL INTERNATIONAL UK LTD

OHL EXPRESS UK LTD

178 188 GREAT SOUTH WEST ROAD
HOUNSLOW

M1DDX

TWINP

PARCELPOINT LTD COLLECTIONS
CAEH ALLOCATION TEAM

YODEL

FALLOWS WAY

WHISTON

LIVERPOOL

MERSEYSIDE

L35 1RZ

DOYLE CLAYTON SOLICITORS
QNE CROWN COURT

In Currenty I |

n GBP

GBP

GarP

HKD

uso

GeP

EUR

usd

HKD

GBP

GBP

[=:1

392708

(345}

4365 35

12 768 40

7569 458 04

nem

1317

11798403

151770

4201093

6717110

pAREEE L

115800

World
Teap FullCircle  Detign & Warld Detlgn
Reaksations Designer label  Trade Ca & Trade Reisll
L

SC 51 L L L1 L1 )
393706
(3asn
4 365 55
2153040 114800
764 767 B3 470015
31901
117
TR 198 15 1973580
151770
800 00
A 010 %3
1004 00
504 00
677110
2315137
115800

392708

13497

4 JES 55

182147

1297869

11801

117

101180

42,020.93

100000

S04 00

77110

315397

1 {5800

000

oo

Q00

900

e

000

oo

a0

a0

o

000

an

000

am

FudCirch

Trap  Dasugnes bel
3C 51 Readsations Ltd

ooo

000

000

171163

509 B4S 26

31501

1327

66 269 70

101180

4201093

504 00

577110

ooa

aoQ

(1]

ooo

Lels ]

Qo

ERRER:]

o0a

ooy

113716718

Qoo

900

oao

(-]

aco

oo

o0

am

World Datign & Works Design &
Trada CoLtd Trade Retal Ltd

391706

497

435555

000

aed

000

owm

aoa

Q00

a00

a0

000

ooa

Q00

2315397

1158 00

000

00a

4o

0oo

a00

oo

[+1 -]

000

000

000

000

o

ooa

[+ -3



Supplier

EQ001

E0r2e

E0R5Q

EDIZIONIZ

ELECTRO

ELISA

ENCCRE

ERBERICH G

ETABLISSME

EUROGUARD

EUROPROG

EVITA

EXCELS

ExPEDIA

EXPERIAN

EXPO GUIDE

EYEFIX

FOO22

Nsme & Address
CHEAPSIDE
LONDON
EC2VBLR

DRAGON LABELS LTD
ROOM 801

LAURELS INDUST ESTATE
32 TAI YAY 5T
SAMPOKONG

KOWLOON

EASEY GARMENT FACTORY
HEMSEY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
433 441 CASTLE PEAK ROAD
RQAI CHUNG

N T HONG KONG

ETS AOUF (EURQ)

138 ROUTE DEL JADIDA
CASABLANCA
MORROCCO

EAST POWER GARMENTS LTD
UNIT 1 30¢F NEW TREND CEKTRE
NQ 704 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD
SAN PO KING KOWLOON

HONG KONG

EDIZIONI CONDE NAST 5 A
20121 MILANO

PIAZZA CASTELLO 27
MILAND ITALY

ELECTRO SIGNSLTD
87 VALLENTIN ROAD
LONDON

E1T 38

ELISA CAVALIERI

viA DELL UCCELLING
40100 BOLOGNA BO
STALY

MANGO HOTELS GYPSY CORNER LTD
4 PORTAL WAY

LONDON

un

W3 8RT

ERBER{CH GMAH
POSTFACH 35 01 07

D 45443 DUSSELDORF
GERMANY

ETABLISSMENT GBP

138 ROUTE DEL JADIDA
CASABLANCA
MORRQCCC

EURQOGUARD PEST CONTROL LTD
42 RIVERSIDE

PHASE 2 MEDWAY CITY ESTATE
ROCHESTER

KENT

ME?2 40P

EURCPRCGET
VA GENDVA SNC
56038 PONSACCO
ITALY

EVITA GNOFRI

VIA DEI MAJOCCHI &
40132 BOLOGNA
ALY

EXCELS UKLTD

A COLNDALE ROAD
COLNEROCH
BERKSHIRE
SLIOHG

EGENCIA UK LTD
WELLINGTON HOUSE

ATH FLOOR 38A PICADILLY
MANCHESTER

M1 LG

EXPERIANLTD
ACCQUNTS RECEIVABLE
TALBQT HOUSE

TALBCT STREET
HOTTINGMAM

NG1 5HF

EXPO GUIDE
16084
MEXICO

EYEFIX VINATAGE ARCHIVE DESIGNS
STUOIO 18

LANCASTER HOUSE

38 SOUTHWARK ST

LONDON

S5Et 1UN

FASHION NETWORK
ROOM 1705 17F
NAN FUNG TOWER

| L

I Currncy tn GBP
Wodld
Trap FuliChche  Design & Workd Desgn FulClrcie

Realisithons Oasigner Labal Trade Co & Trade Retal Trap Designer Lbal World Design & World Degn &
Currer Batance  SCHILNG Led ird g lad Sabpea SC 11 U Reatnrtom Ltd kd Trade Coktd Trade Retad Lid
usD 164073 164G 73 1760 50 oo 1760 50 000 o oo oo
usD 66190 661 90 ann a41 17 ooo 000 o000 oog
EUR 238 735 04 236 73594 200623 64 o0 200 623 68 [+ ) 903 [+R1.d]
uso 4328700 43178200 R AS4ET L1 4] 28 BS4 &7 oo oo 000
EUR 5 000 D0 300000 413719 o0 4237319 0o aopa oo
Gap 144 08 144 00 14400 000 144 00 000 000 000
EUR 400 00 40009 13193 a0 33898 000 000 000
Gep 5,396 4% 519649 5196.49 oo 5 396 43 ono 000 ooo
GBP mm 21800 12000 000 2800 ooa ooa 000
Gar 11761 41 1176142 1176142 000 11 76142 oos ooa ooo
GBp 1319 33319 13319 900 oo 00a 13119 ooo
EVR 135000 755000 6358211 000 5135811 Qo0 ooo 000
EUR 300 00 300 0o 15424 a0 25414 oo oo 000
GBP 164592 3168592 3IGas 92 Q00 000 000 168592 o000
GBP (154 00} {198 00} {192.000 a% [138 00} aond 000 a 0o
Gap 457 2497 M7 a0 2497 a0 Qo0 oo0g
EUR 1171 127100 107712 a0 107712 000 aoo 000
GBP 45600 456 00 45600 o 200 456 00 ooo 000
usp 147629 1426129 984 19 000 000 984 13 coo 000




Supplier

FOOGB

FIRST MILE

FiT BIROS

FITTINGS D

FLIGHT

FLIPSIDE

‘G RENNIE

GO014

G0058

Goo71

GEODIS

GRESHAM

GS1UKLTD

HDKS

Nams & Asdress
143 DES VOEWX ROAD CENTRAL
HONG KONG

FAILSWORTH HATS LTO
CROWN STREET
FAILSWORTH

MANCHE STER

M35 880

FIRST MILE
LEROY HOUSE
438 ESSEX ROAD
LONDON

Nt 3QP

FIT BIRDS LTD
51 HOWE LANE
VERWOOO
BHY1 BUE

FITTINGS OIVISION
21 FOLEY STREET
LONDON

WAW 80R

FLIGHT CENTRE LTD
150 OXFORD &T
LONDON

wib2JL

FLIPSIOE GROUP
SMITHEROOK BARNS
SMITHRERDOK
CRANLEIGH

SURREY

Gus aLH

FTP DIGHTAL PRODUCTIONS LTD
25 NEWMAN STREET

LONDON

WIT 3PN

MR GEQRGE RENNIE
30 MOIRA TERRACE
EDINBURGH

EH? 8RS

GREAT HARMONY

7F ROOM 708 LAURELS Ind CEN
A2 TAL YA 5t SANPOKONG
KOWLOON

HONG KONG

GRANT INTERNATIONAL
ATLAS HOUSE

OLD HALL STREET
MACCLESFIELD
CHESHIRE

SK1020T

GOODHOPE US0

RM 213 2F SUN LING PLAZA

30 ON KU1 STREET ON LOX TSUEN
FANLINGN T

HONG RDNG

GFM TEXTILES PARAAS
AV PERRD

RAMIREZ

ALY

GEORGIKO EXPORTS CO PRIVATE LTD
C-9128 HOSIERY COMPLEX
INDIA,

SAMSUNG UK LTD

SAMSUNG CAT UK LTC

SAMSUNG HOUSE 3 RIVERBANK WAY
GREAT WEST RADO

GRENTFORD MIDDLESEX

TW4 ORE

GAMATEX

VIA PAGUAMENTO 10 B3077
ALTAVILLA

VIGENTINA (V)

GEOQQC!S WILSON SHANGHAI LTD SHEN
ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR
AMI00S-10124 SHENHUA COMM BLDG
2018 JIABIN RO

SHENZHEN

CHINA

SML GRESHAM

THE PQTTING SHED
ARKWRIGHT ROAD
CORDY
NORTHAMPTON
NM1T SAE

G31UKLTD

11 STAPLE IN BUILDINGS
LONDON

WCIR 38X

HIT DESIGN & MERCHANDISING CO L
ROOM 808 CENTURY CENTRE
44-48 HUNG TC ROAD

In Currency ] [ in GBP
Worlkd
Trap FullClrcle  Desgn & ‘World Design FullClrcie

Realluacions Owiignes label  Trade Co & Trade Retad Trap  Designar label World Deygn & World Detign &
Cufrer Balance  SCS51LEd Ltd L1 Lid Led alancy SCS1LH Reallsations Led Ld Trade Ca Ltd Trade Metall Ltd
[el: 0 apa 57 10430 57 30 430 57 0o 1048057 000 o0 000
fei- 1 (106 48) {136 B8] {138 28} [11+1] 1900 aoo {136 28) o 00
GBP 604 BO 604 RO 504 80 000 000 604 A0 Doo aoo
GEP 289270 50 36000 2031 70 oo 21511 10 36400 000 o000
GBP 121200 e 112200 1] 222200 ooa ooo o000
GoP 1182000 1182000 11 820 00 0w 1182000 000 a0 o000
GBP 240000 240000 2 400 00 v a0 T ADC DO a0 ooa
[l {rTA B (77484) (774 84} (774 B4} a0 aoo 000 oo
GBP 32 447 80 11 44780 32 447 80 ool 31 sarn0 000 ooo 000
uso 18240 182 £0 12160 an 12160 0D0 [+1.-] 130+ ]
uso 102750 102750 68500 68500 000 ooa a0 oQo
EuR S50 00 20100 77900 83051 oo 170 M 85017 ooo ooo
GBP 14 507 40 14 90240 14 502 40 Q00 14 92 40 ¢0G 000 oo
GBP 64 776 06 64 17606 &4 TT6 06 a0 B4 776 06 ao0a ooo 000
EuR 2750 17850 3602 oo 23602 ooo aoo aco
GEP 44 204 00 44 204 00 &4 204 00 om oo 000 44 204 00 000
Gee 252 74 72653 2621 15174 [o1e] 22653 2621 000 0co
GaP 182910 102920 102920 am 000 a0a 202810 oo
uso 11 127123 [YLE ] ooo #am B2 aoa 000 000




Suppiier

HO038

HOO4S

HARRY

HEIDEKRUGE

HERMES

HEUSSEN

HKRS

10008GEP

{003z

IEI

IMPATEX

IMPEX

INDHSOF ERA

ING

INT EURO

INTERTEK/E

Namas & Address
RWLUN TONG
HONG KONG.

HM HOISERY

HM HOUSE

28C CENTURION WAY
MERIDFAN BUSINESS PARK
LEICESTER

LE19 WK

HONG O SHANGHAI) LTD
2301 MEI LI YUAN BUILDING
358 YAN AN ROAD

WEST SHANGHA

CHINA 200040

HARRY TRAVIS RISHWORTH LTD
CHAPEL FIELD WORKS

MU LFORD WAY

RIPPONDEN

WEST YORKSHIRE

Hxa 4DB

HEIDEKRUGER CONCEPTS GMBH
FRITZ WENDI

40870 MEERBUSCH

GERMANY

HERMES PARCELNET LTD
CAPITOL HOUSE

1 CAMTOL CLOSE
MORLEY

LEEDS

LE2T OWH

HEWSSEN

DE ENTREE 51

NL 1101 BH AMSTEROAM
THE NETHERLANDS

HKRS CONSULTANCY LTD
4 PARKTHORNE DRIVE
HORTH HARROW
LONDON

HAZ TBU

IMPULSE OQVERSEAS PVT LTD
13 UDYOG VIHAR

PHASE 1

GURGAON

HARYANA 172018

INDIA

IMPULSE QVERSEAS PVT LTD (GBF)
IMPULSE CORPORATE TOWER

41 ECHELON INSTITUTIQNAL AREA
SECTOR 32

GURGAON

122 00t

HARYANA (NDIA

ISO KONFEKSIYONDIS TIC A S
INONU hAH

CUMHURIYET 50

BELVU APT NO1OTA
ELMADAG

SISLISTANBUL

KIER BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEER
SOUTHERN CROSS

BASING VIEW

BASINGSTOHE

HAMPSHIRE

RG21 4HG

IMPATEX COMPUTER SYSTEMS LTD
THE BARN

CLD ROMSEY ROAD

CADNAM

SOUTHAMPTON

$C40 2NP

IMPEX TRADING CCMPANY

BB MALCHA MARG CHANAKYAPUR|
NEW DELHI 110021

INDLA

INDIGOFERA PR LTD
GROUND FLOOR

18-27 KINGSLAND ROAD
LONDON

E2 8AA

ING RED LK

15T FLOOR

80 LONDCN WALL
LONDON

EC2M 5TO

INTERNATICNAL TRADE PARTNERS
FRIEDRIECHSTR 12

D-40217

DUSSELDORF

INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES
213 ROND POINT O'EUROPE
20100 CASABLANCA

MAROC

in Currency

tn GBP

Gar

GBrP

EUR

Ger

Eur

uso

GBP

[=1: 4

cae

Gae

uso

car

EUR

EUR

Balance

3612

439848

134915

4950

13539

296320

A ey

13007

13105990

94364)

w1

11 24000

sy TR

118361

aLy

5C 51 Ltd

114a7

Trap

itd

3612

LELLE L]

124915

4197348

109 00

1305990

010y

12 24000

B8si0

225361

81139

‘Workd

FullChcle  Design & World Design
Realsatiors Detignar labsl  Trade Co & Trace Retad

td Ld (L]
358 39
3963 20
700 90
235447
G435 41
500 00

3512

559497

124918

4193

ELLE ]

335064

19 51858

13007

1345930

943641

e

12 24000

884370

£96 0%

¢m

090

000

a0

oo0

a0

nagy

Qo0

Goo

a00

Q00

o

0og

oo0a

oo

FullChrele

Trap Dusigner label
SC 5101 Realigxthorn Led

3612

5598 97

124318

4195

oco

Qoo

a0d

2794893

10900

130%9 90

coo

aoo

{on7)

17 740 00

AB4) 70

696 0%

id

0o

a0o

a0

o0d

oo

3 35864

aco

156965

oo

apo

]+ ]

0oa

0o

o400

g

000

aoo

World Design & World Cesign &
Trade CoLtd Trade Recail Lid

o000

oo

000

355 39

00

70000

oao

-]}

000

543641

500 00

000

0oc

000

ooo

Qon

o000

900

ooo

ooo

oo

oo

o0

1)

aog

a0

000

o 0o

a00

00oo

090

000



Suppiler
INTN'L TRA

JGREGORY

JWARD

Jooi4c

JAS FORWAR

JKR PROD

KOo82

KEITH CORN

KRAUTS/E

KROME

L0QaZ

LECKENBY

LEXKKERLAND

LICHFIELD

LIVINGCITY

LONDON

LONDONGRA

LUNCH TIME

MAR COMMUN

Nama & Agaress

INTERNATHONAL TRADE PARTNERS LT
ALBANY HOUSE

324 3126 REGENT HOUSE SUITE 204
LONDON

wia 3BL

STICKY WICKET AGENCIES
T1 MELIDEN ROAD
PRESTATYN

CLWYD

NWALES

LL19 8RH

MR JONATHAN WARD
MANOR FARM HOUSE
THE CROSS
BRETFORTON
EVERSHAM

WORCS

WR11 7JE

W EXFO IMPO
C 5472 OHMLA INDUST AREA
DELHI

JAS FORWARDING {UK) LTC
CARGO ROAD

BEDFONT ROAD
STANWELL

MICDLESEX

TWI9 TNZ

JKR PRODUCTIONS SRL
Via Featn del Perdona 4
20122 Mitano ITALLA

KINGTEX

FLAT A12F CHIAP KING INDUSTRIAL BUILOING

714 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD EAST
SAN PO KONG KOWLOON
HONG KONG

HEITH CORNELL WASTE PAFER LTD
UNIT W

LYMPNE INDUSTRIAL PARK
OTTERPOOL LANE

LYMPNE

NR HYTHE

KENT

CT21 4R

KRAUTS PR
STERNSTRASSE 2%
O-80538

MUKCHEN
GERMANY

KROME TECHNCLOGIES LIMITED
ND 1 Kings Road

Waltan on Thames

Surray

KT12 2RA

LEETEX USC
I PEACOCK PLACE
LONDON NIIYG

LECKENBY ASSOCIATES LTD
20 WOODFIELD ROAD
LONDON

W3 1SH

LEKKERLAND DEUTSCHLAND GMBH AN

13500 BERLIN

LICHFIZLD LEATHER LTD
THE TITHE BARN

DEANS LADE FARM
CLAYPIT LANE

LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE
W OAG

LIVINGCITY LTO RE ROYAL MIELS
LIVINGCITY CENTRE

10 CURLING ST

ARDWICK GREEN

MANCHESTER

MI1Z8FS

LONDON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AN |

331 DUEEN BTREET
LONDON
ECAR tAP

LONDON GRAPHIC $YSTEMS

UNIT 2

WESTERNM AVENUE BUSINESS PARK
MANSFIELD ROAD

LOKRDON

W 0Bz

BIBBY FACTORS SLOWGH LTD
T BATH RQAD

SLOUGH

BERKS

SL1 3UE

MAR COMMUNICATIONS LTD
7 BELL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

In Currency In QBP
Werld
Trap FulCircle  Dasign & Warkl Detign FullCircle

Reallsatiora Designar label  Trade Co & Trade Retad Trap Dwsigner label World Cesign & World Dwiign &
Currer  Bams  SCH1u e ue wd [ Batarcy STSLAE Reatiathom tid Ud  TradeTolud Trade Recal id
-1 1901658 23016 58 2401658 a0 2901658 oco 600 noo
cer {438 95) (456 95} (43695} ao {456 95) ow ooo 000
Ger {15 20) (15 20} 15 10) s 20 000 000 (] 000
GeP 1681724 16817 24 16817 14 ow 1691724 000 000 Y]
GoP 317660 3176 60 117660 0w [T 000 117660 LT
EUR 29 700 00 29700 00 5 169 43 500 25 159 49 aca ao0 0og
ust 62400 62400 600 am 41600 L1 0% oco
GeR 130816 1208 16 120018 aw a0a oca 120816 oo
EUR 18 668.00 18 654 00 15 82034 aw 1502024 000 LT ] o0
GeP 1505247 15052 a7 15 052 4F om (1 000 15452 47 000
usp 213000 213000 142000 1] 142000 aoa 000 oco
GarP 121524 121524 121524 LI 121524 000 aoo 000
EUR el “e F1LF) om AT 000 000 (-]
SBP 145730 345720 345720 om 345720 200 00c ooo
Ger 196.00 396 00 E -] L] 1%6 00 000 [1.] coo
Gap 970 30 970 80 708G o 000 coo s7oeo 0co
Gap s asa0 454071 L1 000 000 454078 000
GoP 104118 1041 1§ 104118 co 000 000 104118 000
GoP 198 00 198 00 19800 ooe 15800 000 000 oco




[ in Currency 1 l in GBP
Workd
Trap FullCircle Oetign & Workd Design FuiiCirche
Realisstions  Deigrer label  Trade Co & Teade Retall Trap Designer label Workd Deslgn & Workd Design &

Suppliae Name & Adkrasy Currer Balance  SCSL1td Ltd ed ked d Balsncs SC511Utd Realisatuons Led Ltd Trada Co ltd Trade Retall Lkd

CUNNINGTON ST

LONDCN

¥4 3HE

MOOS2 MAY TRADING LTD GBaP 15 £00.00 15 600 0 15 60000 ano 15 600 00 o000 900 a00
GROUND FLOCR
1 LORENZO STREET
LONDON
WC1x 90y

M4 MODELS M4 MODELS EUR S 000 5 880 DO 49803 o 498305 ooa aoa oo¢
ROTHERBAUMCAUSSE 79
20148 HAMBURG

MARKS MARKS & CLERK GaP 70N 171881 I? 02003 oo ong Qoo 2702m8) 000
90 LONG ACRE
LONDON
WCZE PRA

MARKS & MARKS & CLERN SOUICITORS LLP GBR 1250709 1150709 12807 03 o opa oo 12507 09 0co
90 LONG ACRE
LONDON
WCIE BRA

MARSH MARSHM LTD Ger a3rses 437993 41799 o0 oog Qoo 4137995 ooa
VICTORIA HOUSE
QUEENS ROAD
NORWICH
NR1 300

MARSHALLS MARSHALLS STREET FURNITURE GBP 4910 49 X0 4910 aco 00} a00 49 1 ooa
CREDIT CONTROL MANAGEMENT
LANOSCAPE HOUSE
PREMIER WAY
LOWFIELDS BUS PARK
ELLAND
HALIFAX
HX5 BHT

MBW AIRPORT PARKING SERVICE LTD GBP 13500 13500 23500 ooo 23500 coo Qoo oco
844 BATH RQAD
CRANFORD
MIDDLESEX
WS SUH

MCKINNON M AC ENERGY GRDUP LTD GaP 165807 149587 1 69447 Qo ao0 ooo 1698187 000
CLAYMORE HOUSE
ENTERPRISE WAY
DUNFERMLINE
FIFE
Y11 8PY

MCS MCS DI CARLO E STEFAND AMPOLLIN EUR 1329000 13 29000 1126271 Qoo 11262 71 400 ooo 000
VIA MONTE STELLA 2
1001% IWREA TO
ITALY

MELAINE MISS MH CRUMP GeP 500 00 50000 500 00 aoo 500 D0 000 ©o0 o000
19 SALISBURY ROADS
EALING
LONDON
Wil eTu

MICHAEL PA  MICHAEL PAGE GRRF E349 33 a8 849 55 8,849 55 o oo 000 484955 a00
ACCOUNT DEPT
8 BATH ROAD
SLOUGH
BERKSHIRE
5L 38A

MONICA MONICA MAGRINI EUR 554 7% 554 79 an.1e [+l 47016 coo ooo (1] ]
VIA SANT ORSOLA 180 BERGAMO

MORPLAN MORPLAN GBP 119 & 170960 1207 60 ago (1] 400 1310960 000
PO BOX 54
TEMPLE BANK
HARLOW
ESSEX
CM20 215

MTP MTP MEDIALTD GBP 1963 10 1963 10 1963 20 [ [a1- 4] o0l 196320 aoo
THE BIDINGS
BEEZON FIELDS
KENDAL
CUMBR1A
LAR8BL

MUSTAPHA MUSTAPHA A FAKHOURY uso 100000 100000 664 67 66667 o000 ooo a0o [15]
ITH FLGOR
POX BOX 118.2279 BEIRUT
LEBANON

NDO44 NEW HUNG FUK TEXTILE COMPANY usb 19 736 60 15 475 9% 14 257 65 19824 49 000 10 31930 9505 10 ogo 000
230t MEI L1 YUAN BUILDING
358 YLUAN AN ROAD
WEST SHANGHAI
200040 CHINA

HOQ47 RUMERQ UNG CLOTHING LTD GBR 3034 00 303400 1000 oo 103400 aoo [+]:) 000
5B/ PAIY COMPLEX
RAILWAY ROAD
INDIA

HDO4B NEW ORIENT INDUSTRIES LTD uso 11 655 82 5547 312 6108 50 777058 aco 1638 2t 487213 1. ] [:]: ]
RM 822 AF PENINSULA CENTRE
67 MODY ROAD TSIM SHA EAST
KOWLOON
HE




Supplier Nams & Address
HOR53 NIKITA CREATIONS
C 18 SARITA VIHAR
NEW DELHI
INDIA
110078

NIGHTING NIGHTINGALES MEDICAL SUPPLIES
GLASSHOUSE LANE
MAYHILL
LONGHORE
GLOS
GLIT ONW

N NJF AKOD
12 SWINFCORD GARDENS
BRIXTON
LONDON
SWE LG

00018 ON TIME USD
UNIT 7 19/F KINGSFORD INDUSTRIAL CENTRE
13 WANG HOI ROAD
KOWLOON BAY
HOWLOON BAY
HONG KONG

QNLINE QONLINE TELECOMS LTD
SEREND!B HOUSE
878 BOSTON MANGR RCAD
BRENTFCORD
TWh B

POCES IBOMA u
8 A AU CAPITAL DE 25000000
103 QUERIN MISIRK
CASABLANCA
MORCCCO

PAPERPAK PAPERPAK LTD
BOSTON HOUSE
GROVE TECHNOLOGY PARK
WANTAGE
QX12 9FF

PARIS FARIS GROUP
PO BOX 23383
SHARJAH
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PARK COLOU  PARK COLOUR SQLUTIONS
UNIT 312 ENTERPRISE PARK
WIGWAM LANE
HUCKNALL
NOTTINGHAM
NG1§ 782

PHS PHS GRCUP LTD
WESTERN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
CAERPHILLY
CFBIAXH

PICTURE FICTURE STUDIOS LTD  FOTO THE
70 71 WELLS 8T
WAT IQE

PITNEY PITNEY BOWES LTD
PURGHASE POWER
PO BOX 4228
HARLOW
ESSEX
CMm10 5LS

PLACE PLACE ROUGE
224 PORTOBELLD
LONDON
WL

PMM PMM GROUP UK LTD
URIT 1A
FOLLIFOOT RIDGE
PANNAL ROAD
HARROGATE
HG3 10P

POINTBID POINTRID LOGISTICS SYTEMSLTD
3RO FLOOR
METROPOLITAN HOUSE
STATION RGAD
CHEADLE
HULME
SKB TAZ

POUEY IN PCUEY INTERMATIONAL SA
SERVICE COMPTABILITE
Ber 529
32002 BCRDEAUX CEDEXK

PRICE PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS LEGAL L
BHAYS LANE
LONDON
SE12HB

PRICEWATER PRICEWATERHOUSE CODPERS
DOCKLANDS
151 MARSH WALL
LONDON
E14 850

PRISCILLA PRISCILLA HOLLOWAY

In Currency I I

]

Currer
GBP

GBP

uso

GBP

GBP

uso

GarP

GBP

Gar

cep

GBP

GaP

GBP

GEP

G8P

In GEP
World
Trap FullCircle  Desynd World Dergn Fulltircle
Realisations Designer iabal Frada Co & Trade Rutail Trap Desgner labal World Design & ‘World Design &
Batares ST 51 Ltd d Ltd Ltd Ltd Bainnce SCSL L Resdations i Ltd Tradae Co itd Trade Retal Led
108857 2088 57 208857 Qoo 208857 ooa 000 ooa
12730 12730 11730 (i) 000 [+1e] 127310 a00
145 00 145 00 145 00 00 Lo Qoo 14500 ooo
13087 28 1308728 2472485 000 R72485 ooa 000 oo
1065 60 106560 1,065 60 000 ooo o0 106560 Q00
T547 9% 754796 7 547 36 ad 7547 95 ooo Qg0 Q00
6326 63 36 63 36 (1] 000 006 63136 ooo
(60 000 DO} {60 000 00} (40 000 00) ooo {40 000 00} [+ ) Qo0 q900
1111522 1212522 125 000 1212522 Q00 o000 c00
(120 §1) (120 61} {120 61) 000 oo0 ooo j12061) 000
534 60 53460 53460 o 53480 000 000 o0
[1198867) {11988 67 {11 388 67} aco 000 [o2+1] (11938 &7) 000
1 60555 160555 1 60555 [13e1] 160555 000 coo 000
12736 327136 arw (1] 32736 o000 o0o o000
136194 236194 213619 eeQ 000 ooa 2365194 00q
241511 341511 189416 cw 289416 ooo ooo aga
525000 5 250 0G 525000 000 o000 @00 525000 a00
2400000 24 000 00 24 00000 oo 000 200 24000 00 oo0
100 00 10000 1000 ope anc 10000 o000 000

15




Appendix C Statement on Administrators’ Remuneration Pursuant {o Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

Appendix C  Statement of Administrators' charging
policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement
of Insolvency Practice No. 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Administrator’s charging policy for remuneration

The Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administration
The work required i1s delegated to the most appropnate level of staff taking account of the
nature of the work and the individual’s experience Additional assistance s provided by
accounting and treasury executives dealing with the company's bank accounts and statutory
compliance dianes Work carned out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the
Administrators

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters 1s charged to a time code
established for the case, time 1s charged in umits of six minutes Each member of staff has a
specific hourly rate, which 1s subject to change over btme The average hourly rate for each
category of staff over the penod 15 shown below, as are the current hourly rates used The
current hourly rates are higher than the average rates, since hourly rates have increased over
the penod covered by this fee request

Emst & Young | 18




Appendix C Statement on Administrators’ Remuneration Pursuant to Statement of insolvency Practice No 9

Al entities.
Heun
Puriner f Exacutve Bt Tromes & Tatslasmwl  Aviduge bewrly T tests for the)
Dirwcter  Asaitam Ghacomr Manag e E3acwtivy Aty Admtny [ ret  Adninsvation to de)
Creciiovs varcitory) (RO [E] ns »s s £ s [~ 78 54 006 9,
Actcurtay sy Admmzanon (013 an n3 "3 E-13 L3 ] "l 1M -1 4 8000,
Iryreckae Tasks (RO kY] s “a ni ne = mze wan (TR
Ratarbon of Tits ROOSY To s no ws a1k 24,070 ma}
Cher Assals iMardiatory) (RODS ns n3 11 wi L r ] 28 232 &
Stabutory Duties (RO6) [1] “" " #“o 10 L. 1] E 1] 24 602 0
Ergloyes Matws (012 - ns e wa man 21 tTe.e
Hank A Giahiery Regoring AU - E_F ] 21 vinm
Peperty (RODG "w LT ] -1} ne ans
Detxors (RO05 na 28 Ie s F:-15%
VAT & Taxabon RINT) - (Y1 24 40 Y} w1 e
Lagal lxums 015 18 iz 540 DO
|SraneTom s Tea 3 X 0 24 [ 453 LI 330 13 18
v eruge hewrly et T ST wn L INT 1”3 108 84
[Tome canrs far tu Admbnbow sciss v dain nmse 1w ™, men.em taris 1mrie .Tel 54
World Design & Trade Co Lmited
Homrs
Purtner / Exacutive Badimrhs Tralees & e harly sl -
Attty Oiresinr  Aasistast Directer Manager Exeuwiiva Admin  Tutsl nwis of beivin rotn dete
Craiitors (Manctatney) (RO0S) 1 130 170 e me 308 55 2t 64000
Accoutng and Adminsiemtion (RO13 ar LEY) %2 40 .7 [ ~1:] 81 23,317 00|
Other Asaets (Manaatory) {R00G; ar 154 252 49 1.7 [ +1] 500 47 11 572 S0/
mmedate Tasks (RO e 50 L1 70 - ns 45 T4 10475 90|
Bank & Stalutory Reporing {7003 10 120 29 13 B 183 31470 »422.80
Propesty (ROD4) 120 EL 150 A9t 00 T 48 W,
Reteriion of Tk (RO08) Y] 18 20 - 120 a7 0 5,550 o]
Statutory Dubes (RO16) 18 23 .z 38 119 3525 435200
VAT & Taxahon (RN 7} 50 24 - TA S1405 2,504.00]
E£mployee Matters (R012) 10 - 20 £40.00 1o 08
Debtors (ROS) - 14 14 ADO 00 £59.00
Legal Issues (RO19) 02 - 0z 240,00 108 08
[Brand Toem 53 "s X X a3 243 1 3084 182 0
[Ararage inviy ot TIo.8e 2T a7 29000 113.42
[Time costa for the Adwinietration W dats 2,4519 08 40,4840 e 12, 71450 A5 80
Werld Dasign & Trade Retall Linied
Heurs.
Partaar £ Fragutve Total avm of  Avsrags hourly Thms costa for tha)
[Actwity Diragtor  Assintant Diracter Mamuger Exacuties Anuiy Admin hente rald  Adminsretien t date]
Ermrioyes Matters. (072) B W L1 7012 I
Crwditon Jvandsiory) (RO0G 15 04 20 *®0 133 14 s s 1604 6
Property (FDO4) 10 70 90 178 4 T208 W
Statutory Dutiod. (RI16) os 5 [H a8 78 = 02 m
ryretxiinte Toaks (ROOD) 48 0 18 45091 + 988 08|
Accardng avd Admiretrtion (R 22 04 20 74 ° 202 mE59 TiNIM
Bank & Stahdory Reporing (RO} - An 54 (1] T 1038 M
Retenbon of Thie (RO0S 15 15 40000 e
Oubitern (RO} - 20 20 ;M [N
VAT & Teeation {RAT7) [F 12 900 160,
Luoll Iesisas (ROS) 0z 0z a0 00 100 W
[@rund Totsl 47 A5 1 me 1918 [EX] 14 4 118 2 178 12 o640 1
A eruan Moty rene " LT wmn nn . ey
[Tha fosts for tha Administrstion tu daty EN LY ] IRITE aniw AL IATT N 7 is0ar

Emst & Young |17




Appendix C Statement on Admanistrators’ Remuneration Pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

1:) fons | ivlod

Howry

Fartnar { Exucetive Buminaus Trakos & Tetelswmaf  Aversgs hawrly Thea costs far thal
{he ety Otracios  Asakiast Dkecter Nuwhaget Erveviive A aly st Al Seurs rats Admine waflem ta o by
gy 7] 50 w3 Zo ) [T =T FTXTTY™
Retertion of Ttls {RO0K) wa M1 (1] = @mn LIRE Y )
Craftors vandatory) (RO 44 (%3 Ao 14 72 mx 12817 W
Cxhot At PAandetory) (FOOG 54 ns - ns o 11 870.04]
ALCAging and At (FOTY) 20 a8 14 "4 " M1 ©s 208 [INTL YT
Stateny Dubes FO15; [} ] L1 E1 3 n2 Y uz ara [SITY ]
Bank & Ehahrtery Feposing 00T - a9 a8 (T mn 4351 =
VAT & Texabion RI17) 18 - (1] es s T ERLTE
Dabtees OS5 " 12 a2 - a4 o BEH -
Engloyes Mattas (01D 18 1 S4008 t 470 wf
Propaty 004 "= 1o Zsm ke
Lol lesuce 019 02 - [+ 54000 10 0
@rund Tatal FX] 451 [T 1211 are 43.3 0.8 113 63 Te3 42000 |
Lav eran e Wowty rete I saam -ra ELIEl ] 135 [T ]
[Tma zaxta tor the Admiminrates tu ds i n 29,814 D ok o0 M2 27w TR
Circle Realimations Limited

Hoswrs

Portaes ) Erorutive Busimats Teales & Tuted avmuf  Averuys hoorly Thu e costs far a|
s tovmy ONsxter  Assistas Civastw Mynpgar REasuii g Anadyut Adum hours rate  Admibatiation te dats
[Errriare Taaes GOK) Py W [ TF] EX T 12,212 4}
Statutory Dutes. (FING) L] as w nz 11 "1 WTI [T )
Accosting s Adrrivstration (RO13) " 94 (F3 04 (1) (1] =7 26602 LM -
Ciher Asssta fMaraatory) 005 33 a3 1 arnst 1m0 m
Bk & Statutory Rprarng (0K [T an 15 53 Eo3 ) 1,839 taf
Duictors (RDO5) 34 - 12 s A0 L0 oo
Cruciion Mardutory) (RO [ 7] 40 14 58 =asr isazm
Ralentan of Tihe (RO03) 0 20 20000 e
VAT & Tacution RINT) (1} o8 “wo 111 00
Legad iwces NG [F] - oz S0 190 oe]
@rend Tatal 2.0 134 " 1 110 a3 4 1168 207 8% XET

e e (7Y} 401 43 wes2 e tan

[Ties costa (ot tha Aduinlairation 1o dite ALY ] 7 Haa 13 480 0 T IR +4 0
51 Reallsations Lindiod

LT ]

Pariver | Eraceiive Beapers Trames & Tetslasm ot Avarags hawily Thes coats Por K
e ety Dirwctor  Avsintwst Db nttw U oty [ Aol ot Adenins [ rate  Adminatration ie 4vte]
Crwcitors fviarsiatony) 6000 o4 03 [ 4 =3 ] 7 #34 18}
Statutory Cuities (RO os a2 18 04 Mz Luirm
Bank & Stattoy Repoitng FOO3) Y 15 a5 san 1002 44
Datfes 005 24 on 2 w408 1481 o
Accounting and Admiristeation (RO13) 0z (2] o3 o4 51 LX) 245 101708
VAT & Taxahon (RIH7) L1 13 14000 140
Lagsl meum (FOTEY Q2 [F s0.m 152 o]
Grasd Tota [ 71 it Y] )] [ %] [ teae W
Mvarane Aourty rate Hen o 208 0o 1
Tima contx tar the Adminlstration 10 dute LY IIE ] EX L] 14Im 19200

Sarwce kne Restructuring Tex
[Grage 7 Geography _ London  Regpanal  Londan
Partner / Executrve Drector 70 520 N/A
Assstant Dwector 540 3090 N/A;
{Manager 400 WA 640]
Executne 205 20 395
Analyst 285 135 N/A
Business Traines & Admin 176 108 140,

HMourly out rates for appliceble staff workung directly on case related matters

Emst & Young |18



Appendix C Statement on Administrators’ Remuneration Pursuant to Statement of insolvency Practice No 9

Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 divides disbursements into two categories

Category 1 disbursements

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the admiristration of
the insolvent’s affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent’s assets without approval from the Creditors'
Committee or the general body of creditors In ine with Statement of Insolvency Practice No
9, it 1s our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for
their payment We are prepared to provide such additional information as may reasonably be
required to support the disbursements drawn

Category 1 Expenses
Expense Detail Cost (E)
Rail Trawel 96 90
Taxis 7340
Office Supphes 5000
Parking 1975
Meals & Refreshments 15 20
Total 255.25
Category 2 disbursements

Category 2 dishursements are charges made by the office holder’s fiTn that include elements
of shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such

It is our palicy, 1n ine with the Statement, to seek approval for Category 2 disbursements
before they are drawn To date, the following Category 2 expenses have been incurred The
Joint Administrators will seek the approval of the secured creditor(s) and preferential creditors
to charge Category 2 disbursements

! Category 2 Expenses

IExpensa Detail Cost {£)

Mileage 238 40

Total 238.40
Nature of expense Basis of charge
Mileage — firm’s car Mileage i1s charged at 20p per mile
Mileage — own car Mileage 1s charged at 40p per mile

Emst & Young | 19




Appendix D Admmistrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

Appendix D
to 4 May 2012
World Design & Trade Co Limited
(In Administration)
Estimated to Receipts
Realise as per
directors SoA

Administrators' receipts and payments

account for the period from 16 March

Cash at bank- ltaly

Bank interest - fixed

Bank nterest - floating

Recaipt from Buyer - Rent for head office
Funds due to Buyer

Contribution to costs from Group companies
Lease sumender premium

Rated refund

Payments

Bank charges - fixed

Payment under compromise agreement
Rent on Westfield property

Rent on head office

Servuce charge

Bank charges - floating

PAYE on compromise agreement

VAT Recenable

Balance

Made up as follows
RBS Fixed account
RBS Floating account

Total

1.414 04
685 04
2,378 28
286,184 35
1,087 37
66,500 00
50,000 00
1,157 67

409,406 75

015
58,333 33
19,436 74

228,520 00
2,432 83
3975
8,166 67
51,219 06

368,148 53

41,258 22
B ——

684 74
40,573 48

41,258 22

Ernst & Young |20




Appendix B Admenistrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

Estimated to
Realise as per
directors SoA

640,000 00

Wortd Design & Trade Retail Limited
{in Administration)

Receipts

Sale of stock
Fixtures and fittings
Bank interest
Qutput VAT

Payments

Gross wages

PAYE

Employees NIC

Contnbution to costs to WDT
Stock collection costs
Secunty costs

Balance

Made up as follows
RBS Floating account

Total

400,000 00
10,000 0O

, 129
2,000 00

412,001 29

40,723 38
740 27
927 94

6,650 0O
33158
89 00

49,462 17

362,539 12
S

362,539 12

362,539 12

Emst & Young | 21



Appendix D Administrators' Recepts and Payments Account for the Penod from 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

Estimated to

Realise as per

directors SoA

2,700,000 00
2,000,000 00
3,245,281 00

988,000 00

Trap Realisations Limited
{in Administration)

Receipts

Petty Cash

Bank interest fixed

Bank interest floating

Book debts

Sale of brands/trademarks

Sale of stock

Book debts not subject to a fixed charge

Payments

Secured creditor

Contnbution to costs to WDT
Stock collection costs
Secunty costs

Balance

Made up as follows
RBS Fixed account
RBS Floating account

Total

3,343 89
015

150

962 91
1,250,000 00
3,386,000 00
20,873 69

4,670,182 54

1,250,000 00
56,525 00
2,818 39

756 50

1,310,089 88

3,360,082 65

015
3,360,082 50

3,360,082 55

Emst & Young |22



Appendix D Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Perod fram 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

Estimated to
Realise as per
directors SoA

225,000 00
500,000 00
114,720 00

Circle Realisations Limited
(In Administration)

Receipts

Bank interest - fixed

Bank interest - floating
Book debts

Sale of brands/trademarks
Sale of stock

Payments

Secured creditor

Contnbution to costs to WDT
Stock callection costs

Secunty costs

Balance

Made up as follows
RBS Fixed account
RBS Floating account

Total

015

0.06

577 03
1,250,000 0O
214,000 00

1,464,577 24

1,250,000 00
3.325 00
16578

44 50

1,253,535 28

211,041 96

015
211,041 81

T 211,041 96

Ernst & Young |23




Appendix B Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

Estimated to
Realise as per
directors SoA

51 Realisations Limited
{In Administration)

Receipts

Payments

Balance

Made up as follows

Total

Ernst & Young | 24



Notes

Appendix D Administrators' Receipts and Payments Account for the Penod from 16 March 2012 to 4 May 2012

1 Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT

Ernst & Young | 25




Letter to creditors 27 March 2012

Appendix E

Letter to creditors 27 March 2012

Ernst & Young | 26



Y

London SE1 2AF
Tel 0207951 2000

| ““H”IH"'
HH”I'Hl”l””““ill|||i|||||| I o

Fax 0207951 1345
www ey com/uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 27 March 2012

Ref ASLSIJZ/LR/PCF 5 10
Direct kne 020 7951 7727

Lauren Read
Lread2@uk ey com

Dear Sirs

World Design & Trade Co Limited

World Design & Trade Retail Limited

Trap Realisations Limited (formerly Firetrap Limited)
Fullcircle Designer Label Limited

SC51 Fashions Limited

(All in Administration) (together “the Companies” or “the Group”)

Principal trading address: 1 Western Business Avenue Park, London W3 0BZ

i write to advise that the above Companies were placed into Administration on 16 March 2012 and
Maunce Moses and | were appointed as Joint Administrators The appointments were made by the
Company's Directors under the provisions of paragraph 22(2) of Schedule B1 to the insclvency Act 1986
i enclose a formal notice of our appointment Form 2 128, for your information.

Sale of the business

Shortly after our appointment, a sale of the substantial part of the business and assets of the Group was
concluded on 16 March 2012 to SDSC Brands Limited (the “Buyer”) We are not aware of any
relatonship or connection between the Buyer and any of the directors/former directors or shareholders
of the Group

A pre agreed sale was considered necessary as it provided the most likely opportunity of delivering the
best available outcome for creditors This letter provides a detalled explanation and justification of why
the transaction was considered appropriate under the circumstances and why it was undertaken

Company overview and background

The Group traded as a designer, importer, wholesaler and retailer of fashion clothng The Group
expenenced financial pressure since the expansion of its retall operation, opening eight standaione
stores and a large number of concessions in larger high street stores dunng recent years. The financial
performance had been in dechne for the last few years due to the level of rent payable combined with
the downturn in the retail sector This resulted in most of the stores and concessions being loss making
and contnbuting to the overall losses suffered by the Group since 2009

In order to continue with the normal course of business, the Group was required to place orders for the
Autumn/Winter 2012 stock, from its suppliers, before the end of March 2012 For this purpose, it needed
to enter into Letters of Credit ("LCs") and this, together with the Group's current level of debt with HSBC
Bank Plc ("the Bank”), resuited in concerns over the future funding of the business and the abilty to
repay the debt

The Group had approximately 223&3%395 in the UK working at the head office/warehouse and retail
Y]

Shops I\ The U fum Ernst & Young LLP s a bmeted [igbility
\ f partnershipregistered in Engtand ana Wales with
*\\ N registered numter QC300001 and § @ memper firm of
Y -~ £rnst & Young Clobal Limitted A st of members names
(Y 15 2va Lable lor nspection at 1 More London Place

Landon SE1 2AF the firms principat place of business
ADMOIFO1 INVESTOR IN PEOPLE and regutered office




m[HNIHHHHHH“’““”'”'”“"“"'"'" 1 EensT & YOUNG

Rattonale for the sale

The Group had struggled financially 1n recent years and introduced turnaround pians, including changes
in the management The focus of the plan was to exit the retail market and concentrate on its core
wholesale business and return the Group to profitability However, the high levels of rents combined with
the downturn in the retail sector resulted in overall losses for the Group since 2009 in FY10, the Group
had revenue of £37 5Sm but suffered a loss of cE4 9m

The Group had been unable to make any significant progress with the tumaround plans and as a resuit
sought offers to seli the business on a solvent basis For this purpose, PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP
("PwC"), the Group's auditors, were appointed and were worksng with management to sell the business
since October 2011

Marketing activities - Going concern basis

In the first iInstance, PwC carnied out an extensive marketing campaign in order to identify a purchaser
for the entire share caputal of the business The sale process commenced in October 2011 with the aim
of selling the business as a going concern The outcome of this process in January 2012 was as follows

Potential buyers identified 21
Indicative offers: 2

Whilst final offers were being concluded, the release of the latest financial forecasts had a negative
impact on the process, resulting in one party withdrawing from the process and the other remaining party
failed to secure the necessary financing

Source of Joint Administrators’ initial introduction and extent of involvement prior to
appointment

In February 2012, foliowing the unsuccessful sale process the Bank instructed Emst & Young LLP
{"Ernst & Young’} to evaluate the options available to the Group Ernst & Young had no prior involvement
with the Group The Joint Administrators worked with the Bank, PwC and the management from 1 March
2012 to the date of appointment This involved liaising with PwC to understand the work they were
undertaking

Marketing activities — Insolvent basis

The Group started to experience iquidity problems during February 2012 and the potential need to enter
LCs meant that there was an imminent overdraft requirement in the region of ¢c€4m A decision to
continue to trade the business required additional capital requirements or extension of bank credit
facility, which would have worsened the position for creditors

in hght of the above, the directors, together with the Bank, concluded that it was necessary to run an
accelerated sales process an an insolvent basts A full marketing process commenced in late February
2012 for the business and assets of the Group PwC and Ernst & Young worked together to ensure that
trade buyers, industry related companies and Pnivate Equity \nvestors were approached Best and final
offers were requested by 12 March 2012

The results achieved from the revised marketing process on an insoivent basis in February/March 2012
are as foliows

Potential parties approached 39

Indicative offers received 5

I3




.

mmlll\lHtlHH!“”'”””““”"””“'"" S ErnsTa YOUNG

Ernst & Young observed this process, had frequent dialogue with PwC and the Bank on the saie
process, received regular updates on bids and discussions taking place with interested parties

The indicative offers received at the deadline of 5 March 2012 were between £5m and £5 9m for assets

and brands of the Group In addition, there were also offers to acquire the share capuital of the Company
and buy out the debt

Due to the level of bnds and interested parties approaching PwC, best and final offers were sought by
ciose of business on 12 March 2012 All parties were encouraged to submit improved offers, which
resuited in the highest offer being increased to £6 5m, for the brands and stock of the Group The offer
was later improved so that the majonty of the employees transferred to the acquirer

This offer was carefully considered, along with other offers, to ensure the best overall outcome for

creditors as a whole, and It had the support of the directors and the Bank Details of the transaction are
provided below

Details of the assets sold and the nature of transaction

Duning the final bidding process, five offers were received and the best offer was for £6 5 million for the
stock, brands, inteliectuai property and websites This offer aiso included the transfer of the majority of

employees' contracts to the Buyer under the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment)
Regulations 2006 ("TUPE")

The transaction was completed soon after the appointment of Joint Administratars on 16 March 2012
and comprised a pre agreed sale of the substanhal part of the business and assets for a total cash
consideration of £6 5m, which was paid in full by the Buyer on completion of transaction

Under the terms of the sale agreement the £6 5m proceeds have been apportioned as follows
£2 5m  Brands/trademarks being realisations covered by the fixed charge of the Bank
£40m  Stock being floating charge realisations

Due to the fact that the Buyer attributed most of the vaiue to the brands and stock, only a nominal
amaunt of £1 was attnbuted to the goodwill of the business

Major assets of the Group inciuded stock, book debts and intellectual property rights to include

brands/trademarks The Buyer has acquired all of the stock, brands/trademarks, domain names and saie
contracts

The book debts and cash balances in overseas bank accounts are excluded from this transaction We
understand that these cash balances are not significant and we are in the process of realising these

The Buyer has acquired the wholesale business of the Group and the employment contracts for
mdwviduals associated with the wholesale business and the employees situated in the concession stores
transferred to the Buyer However, the Buyer had expressed no interest in acquinng the retail business,
and as a resuit the empioyment contracts for the individuals working at the Firetrap retai shops were
terminated and all the Firetrap retail shops were closed on the appointment of Joint Administrators

As part the of the transaction, the Buyer will continue to occupy the head office and matn warehouse

under a hcense to occupy for a six month perniod whilst they negotiate new lease terms with the
assoclated landlords

The Buyer is funding the acquisition from its own resources and has not relied upon any funding from the
Bank




I“M““HHH”H“HH“H||””“““”M £l ERNST & YOUNG

Identity of the Purchaser

Company name SDSC Brand Limited
Company name and country of registration 06836684, UK
Registered office Unit A, Brook Park East, Shirebrook, NG20 8RY

Valuation and marketing

Valuations of the business and the underlying assets have been derived from the offers received
following the extensive sale process which started in October 2011

The Group ran the sales process firstly on a solvent basts and then on an insolvent basts in
February/March 2012 The Buyer's final offer of £6 5m for the brands and stock represented a value
equivalent to 85% of the book value of the stock This was the most attractive offar and valued the asset
higher than the other offers received

In the circumstances, given the extensive marketing process that was carned out by independent
adwvisors, an additional business and asset valuations were nct considered necessary

Consultation with creditors
Secured creditor

The directars, PwC and Ernst & Young discussed the transaction with the Bank prior to our appointment
The transaction had full support of the Bank The Bank’s secured claims total approximately £8 1m and

they therefore have the major economic interest in the transaction, other than the Prescribed Part which
will be available to unsecured creditors to the extent it 1s apphcable

The Bank 1s not providing any funding to the Buyer as part of this transaction

Unsecured creditors

Due to the sensitivity and nature of the busiess and the transaction, it was not considered approprate
to consuit with the Group’s unsecured creditors

Relationships with Directors and Shareholders

We are not aware of any relationship or connection between the Buyer and any of the directors/former
directors or shareholders of the Group

Certain directors had provided personal guarantees to the Bank in respect of the faciities provided to the
Companies

Alternative courses of action that were considered by the Joint Administrators
1 Potential funding for working capital requirements

Due to its cash flow position, the existing secunties given to the Bank and the already high level of
indebtedness, the Group was not able to access additional funding,

2  Sale of business and assels on a break up basis

Duning the planning stages, Ernst & Young considered whether the business could be spitt into
separate distinct areas to enable a solvent sale of the wholesale and retail divisions, or if better




[

”\Hlll!FHl!HlH“““'”“””“"“"'"'"' 0 ErnsT R YOUNG

value could be achieved through a sale process held on a break up basts With input from PwC, this
option was analysed and due to the following reasons was not considered achievable

v

no significant success being achieved in finding a buyer on a solvent bass,

> the brands may be damaged by an Administration: and therefore the realisabie value would
have been significantly iower in an Admimistration,

> a prolonged marketing exercise through an Administration process was unlikely to generate
any additional potential buyers The business had been extensively marketed since October
2011,

> arapid sale was required in order that a new purchaser could fund AutumnANinter 2012 stock
orders, which needed to be placed before the end of March A delay in the ordering tmetable
meant that new stock would not be available in the new season, therefore significantly
damagng the brands and wholesale customer goodwill.

3 Trading in administration

The Joint Administrators considered the hkely outcome from trading the business whilst in
Administration to aliow time for a sale process for the whole or parts of the Group This was
considered unlikely to generate a more favourable outcome than a pre-agreed sale due to following
reasons

» the business was extensively marketed during the last five months, which tested the market
and, as a result of this, there appeared to be no grounds for assuming that a sale process
carried out by an Administrator would generate a better outcome than the cne achieved,

> given the relatively high fixed cost base of the Group, trading wouid have likely put the
creditors in a worse position overall Trading 1in Administration would have been difficuit without
significant further funding The shareholders were not willing to iInvest more funds and there
would have been no bank funding available after 31 March 2012

Other matters

In accordance with paragraph 49(5) of schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, we shall be preparing a
report and proposals within eight weeks of our appointment This report will be made available to all
creditors and will give an indication of the hkely dividend prospects it 1s bkely that a meeting of creditors
will be convened at the same tme At this time, we wiil set out our proposals for remuneration and wali
seek approval for the basis The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106
of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Further information 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals' publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees', a copy of which may be accessed
from the web site of the Insolvency Practtioners Association at hitp //www insolvency-
practitioners org uk (follow 'Regulation and Guidance’ then ‘Creditors’ Guides to Fees’), or is availabie in
hard copy upon wntten request to the Joint Adrministrators

Please note that debts incurred by the Companies before our appotntment will rank as unsecured claims
against the Companmies Any sums due to the Companies arising after our appointment must be paid in
full and without set-off against any debts incurred by the Companies prior to our appointment

The directors are required to submit a statement of affairs to us and you will appreciate that the full
financial position is not yet known Please send me a detaled statement of any sums due to you from
the Companies

Certain debts due from the Companies may be preferential in accordance with section 386 of the
insolvency Act 1986 If you consider that you have a clam In this category, piease advise me

5




m”H“”l““l“”““”|Hl||l|||””'“w El ERNST & YOUNG

immediately |f you hold any secunty for your claim or you consider that you have title to any assets in
the Companies’ possession, please forward details to me as soon as possible

You may be entitied to VAT bad debt relief on debts ansing from supplies more than six months old This

procedure does not involve the Administrators and claims shouid be made directly to HM Revenue and
Customs

If you require any further information or explanation, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague,
Lauren Read on 020 7951 7727

Yours faithfully
for the Companies

O Swadinel .

Angela Swarbnck
Joint Adminmistrator

Enc Copy of Form 2 12B Notice of Administrator's Appointment

M Moses 13 licensed 1n the United Kingdom to act as an insoivency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association and A

Swarbrick 1s licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England & Wales

The affars, busmess and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Angela Swarbrick and
Maunce Moses, who act as agents of the Companres only and without personal liatility

We may collect, use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, “Process”) information that can be hnked to specific
individuals ("Personal Data®) We may Process Personal Data in vanous junsdictions in accordance with applicable law and
professional regulations including (without limitation) the Data Protection Act 1958




{a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es))

ADMO1A18

{b) Insert date

Rule 2 27

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Form 2 12B

Name of Company

World Design & Trade Co Limited

Company number
01542917

in the

In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Dwision,

Companies Court

{full name of court]

Court case number
243712012

{ / We (a) Angela Swarbrick and Maunce Moses

Ernst & Young LLP. 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

give notice that was- we were appointed as administrator(s} of the above company on

(b) 16 March 2012

looe

Signed

e

Dated 2"2' 5 12

Joint / Admimistrator(s) IP
No(s)

8431 and 5542




{a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es))

ADMO1A18

(b) Insert date

Rule 2 27

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 12B

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Name of Company
World Design & Trade Retail Limited

Company number
04878282

In the

in the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,

Companies Court

[full name of court)

Court case number
2439/2012

{ / We (a)_Angela Swarbrick and Maurice Moses

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

give notice that was+ we were appointed as administrator(s) of the above cempany on

{b) 16 March 2012

Signed

T e

——

Dated 22.- 3L

Joint / Admunistrator(s) IP 9431 and 5542

No(s)




Rule 2 27 Form 2 12B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Name of Company Company number
Firetrap Limited 06663576
in the Court case number
In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division, 2440/2012
Companies Court

[full name of court]

(a) Insert full name(s)  § / We (a) Angela Swarbrick and Maunce Moses

and address(es))
Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

give notice that was-+ we were appointed as administrator(s) of the above company on

(o) Insert date | (b) 16 March 2012
Signed —
Dated 22-- 3 1%

Joint / Administrator(s) IP 9431 and 5542
No(s)

ADMO1AIE




{a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es))

ADMO1ALS

(b} Insert date

Rule2 27

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Form 2 128

Name of Company

Fullcircle Designer Label Limited

Company number
06663602

In the

in the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court
[full name of court]

Court case number
2438/2012

}/ We (a) Angela Swarbrick and Maunce Moses

Ernst & Young LLP. 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

give notice that l-was+ we were appointed as administrator(s) of the above company on

(b) 16 March 2012

/L\&i'-h ﬁ""’:,
Signed
Dated 22 3\

Joint / Administrator(s) IP 9431 and 5542
No(s)




{a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es}))

ADMO1A18

{b) Insert date

Rule 2 27

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Form 2 12B

Name of Company
SC51 Fashions Limited

Company number
06666633

In the

In the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Dvision,
Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number
244172012

1/ We (a) Angela Swarbrick and Maurice Moses

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place tondon, SE1 2AF

give notice that lwas+ we were appointed as administrator(s) of the above company on

{b) 16 March 2012
Signed {L\Lw -
Dated 2. 3 'z

Joint / Administrator(s) IP 9431 and §542
Nof{s)




